MEX

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

Date of Notification (1)	100					E	C		l W	1 18					
6-21-17				of Building Own		r (2) STMENT TRUS	:-114								
Agencies Notified Type Noti	fication		Street	Address					IUN	23	201	7			
X EPA Initia X DEP X Ame				EAST JEFF tate, Zip Code	ERSON	SIREEI		1				8			
X DOL Ame	ndment #1			KVILLE, MD	20852			ASBE	STO	SCC	INTE	101.8			
DOH justifi	gency (including cation)		Name	of Contact			Telep	hone Nu	mber	ENS	NG				
▼ DCA	ellation			VOODIE											
Name of Facility Where Abatement i	s Taking Place (3	3)	FAC	ILITY INFORM	ATION	Type of Facility (	4)								
BRICK PLAZA -43		1				School (K-1		N. C.							
Street Address						Subchapter	8 (Other	than K-1	2)						
100 CEDERBRIDGE AVENU	JE 					Other (i.e. p etc.)	rivate & c	ivate & commercial building				es,			
City (5) BRICK						Square Feet 100,000	# of Floors Bldg. Age +/-100								
County (6) OCEAN				Code (7) USE ONLY)		Current Use (Prior if being demolished) RETAIL STORES									
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bu THE VERTEX COMPANIES	uilding Owner (8)		ASC	M No.		of Abatement Con PER ENVIRON	tractor (9)		DV/IC	EC					
Street Address					VIVIEIV I /	AL SEI	VIC	ES							
700 TURNER WAY City, State, Zip Code					EET										
ASTON, PA 19014					19	tate, Zip Code ADELPHIA, PA	A 19137								
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho			Telephone No. License No.									
DON HEIM Start Date (10)				58-8902		533-5155	0	1166							
6-19-17	6-23-17		npletion	Date (11)		of OSHA Monitor VERTEX COM	IPANIE!	S							
Occupancy Status During Abatement	(Check Only One	e)			/										
Facility Closed/Vacated During I	Entire Period of A	baten	nent			TURNER WAY									
Abatement Performed Outside of Other – Describe:	r Normal Facility	Hours	3		830	tate, Zip Code ON, PA 19014									
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply	)				AST	ON, PA 19014									
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	Comments of the last of the la	enova emolit			×	Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Proce									
	ls l	_ocati	on				7 4114 11	01111100	10110		ement	t			
Location of	1.1	ormali Sole			escription	of			-	Ty	ре				
Asbestos-Containing Material (AC TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Mair Custo	ntenar odial S (12)	nce/ Staff?	(i.e. therm sur	ntaining M al systems facing, VA miscellan		Amor (Spec SF or	cify	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure			
SPACE 43	Yes	No	N/A X	ACDI WITH	IN THE	ND ELCOD	0001	_			Ф				
SPACE 43				PIMEZZAN		ND FLOOR	2001		X	_					
0.702 40			V.16	FIMEZZAN	INE ABC	DVE DRYVVF	100L	.F	X						
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		N.	JDEP W	aste Cubi	c Yards	Name of D	enistered	Landfill							
SERVICE TRANSPORT		2000	Hauler ID No. of Waste A & L SA					egistered Landfill							
City, State MORRISVILLE, PA			Disposal Date City, State LIBSON, OH												
Completed by	Title		1/1	Signature	LIBSUN	, ОП	Da	te			_				
JENNIFER NIVEN	DIR O	FOF	OPERATIONS ( ) 2.2						1.6-	1	)				

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) JUN 23 6 21 / Red Bank BOE / Job #1706-5169 Check #9279 2017 Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address M Initial 76 Branch Ave. ASBESTOS CONTROL & ☑ DOLWD ☐ Amended City, State, Zip Code LICENSING ☑ DHSS Amendment #\_ Red Bank, NJ 07701 ☑ DCA ☐ Emergency (including (NJAC 5:23-8) Name of Contact justification) Telephone Number ☐ Cancellation Administration FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Red Bank MS School (K-12) ☐ Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, 101 Harding Rd. homes, etc.) City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age Red Bank County (6) County Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Monmouth Middle School Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Langan Engineering AbateTech, Inc. Street Address Street Address 300 Kimball Drive 30 Maple Ave. PO Box 25 City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Parsippany, NJ 07054 Lumberton, NJ 08048 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. Vijay Patel 201-281-3869 609-265-2107 00529 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 7 / 13 / 17 <u>7</u> / <u>5</u> / 17 **EMSL Analytical** Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 200 Route 130 North Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe City, State, Zip Code Time of Abatement: \_\_\_\_AM-\_\_\_PM/\_\_\_PM-\_\_AM Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf Renovation
Demolition Mini-Enclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (\*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Type Normally Location of Description of Remova Encapsulate Enclosure Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Used Solely by Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Amount Maintenance/ TO BE ABATED (i.e., thermal systems insulation, (Specify IN Facility Custodial Staff? surfacing, VAT, or SF or LF) (12)(13)other miscellaneous) Yes No N/A Art Room #152 M Floor tile & associated mastic 650 SF X П 

ASB-41
MAY 11

City, State

Name of Registered Waste Hauler

AbateTech, Inc.

Lumberton, NJ

Completed By (Print or Type)

Cubic Yards of

Disposal Date

Signature

7/13/17

Waste

20

Name of Registered Landfill

G.R.O.W.S. Landfill

Date

Tullytown, PA

City, State

Title

NJDEP Waste

Hauler ID No.

18750

**Operations Coordinator** 

### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

10111	ICATION	OL	ASDES	210	OA	DAI	
	(Pursuant	to	NJAC 8	:60	and	5:16	(6)

Date of Notification (1)			Na	ame of B	Building	Owner/Operator (	2)	124			_	-111		
6 /16 /	17					igh School		#1603-49 <b>9</b> \$  ¢	hệck	#923	307			
Agencies Notified Type Notific	ation		St	reet Add	dress			U U				000		
☐ EPA ☐ Initial				230 Me	endha	m Road						_		
☑ DOLWD ☑ Amende			Cit	ty, State	, Zip C	ode		ASBEST			ROL	&		
☑ DHSS   Amendm     ☑ DCA   ☐ Emerger	_	ı.	10000			NJ 07960		LI	CENS	ING		بجب		
□ DCA   □ Emerger (NJAC 5:23-8)   justificat		ling	-	ame of C				Telephone Numb	ner	-				
☐ Cancella	SS-75		18 -	Bill Cha				Totophone Hum	JC1					
				FACILI	TY IN	FORMATION								
Name of Facility Where Abatement is	Taking Pla	ace (3)	)				Type of Facility	(4)						
Delbarton High School							School (K-12							
Street Address	7 - E 21.00:						☐ Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) ☐ Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings,							
230 Mendham Road							homes, etc.)		ciai be	anding	,5,			
City (5)	11-12-12-11-11					Square Feet # of Floors E								
Morristown, NJ 07960														
County (6)			С	ounty Co	ode (7)	le (7)(STATE USE ONLY) Current Use (Prior if being demolished)								
Morris							High Schoo	10 m   1944   1 m   1964   1946   <del>10</del> 0 m   1964						
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Buil	ding Owne	er (8)	ASC	CM No.		Name of Abateme								
Detail Associates, Inc.			1	6-0085		AbateTech, Ir	3833							
Street Address						Street Address						-		
300 Grand Avenue						30 Maple Ave	PO Box 25							
City, State, Zip Code	1					City, State, Zip Co								
Englewood, NJ 07631						Lumberton, N								
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		ΙT	elepho	ne No.		Telephone No.		License No.				-		
Stephen Jaraczewski			and the same	69-670	18	609-265-2107	00529							
	Scheduled	Com				Name of OSHA M					-			
5 /23 /17				/ 17		EMSL Analyti								
Occupancy Status During Abatement (						Street Address								
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Enti	774			·		200 Route 130	n North							
						City, State, Zip Co								
Time of Abatement: 7AM-3:30PM	3:30PM-1	2AM				Cinnaminson								
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i					M = "0 +								
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	Ø.	Renov	ation			☐ Mini-Encl	ainment with Neg osure	ative Pressure						
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Demol				☐ Glovebag	Procedure							
			- 20			☐ Non-Exer	mpted (*) and Nor	n-Friable Procedur	е					
			cation nally						Ab	atem	ent Ty	/ре		
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM	n U		olely b	y	Achos	Description of tos Containing Mat		Amount	Re	Re	m m	m		
TO BE ABATED			nance/			thermal systems in		(Specify	Removal	Repair	cap	clos		
IN Facility	0	ustodi: 1)	al Staff 2)	13		surfacing, VAT,		SF or LF)	Val	_	Encapsulate	Enclosure		
(13)	Ye			/A		other miscellaned	ous)				ate			
See Attached				See	e Atta	ched		See Attached						
2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor							300 SF	$\boxtimes$					
		]						П						
				1						П		$\exists$		
Name of Registered Waste Hauler				P Waste	e T	Cubic Yards of	Name of Regist	ered Landfill						
Service Transport	Haule	r ID No.	2000	Waste	G.R.O.W.S.									
City, State	209	20990 40												
New Castle, DE					City, State	DA								
				6/21/17	Tullytown,	/								
Completed By (Print or Type)	_			Signature	0000	/ Dat	e	1.1	1,	7				
Gwendolyn Trumbetti	Opera	ation	s Coo	rdinato	or		///////////////////////////////////////		01	16	11	1		
ASB-41						1 /1/	1/1/1/	-	-					

\* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities. MAY 11

NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 6 / 20 / Public Schools of Plainfield / Job #1706-5168 Check #9277 Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address **⊠** EPA Administrative Annex- 920 Park Ave. **⊠** DOLWD ☐ Amended City, State, Zip Code **ASBESTOS CONTROL & ⊠** DHSS Amendment #\_ Plainfield, NJ 07060 LICENSING ☐ DCA Name of Contact (NJAC 5:23-8) justification) Telephone Number ☐ Cancellation Sean Sutton **FACILITY INFORMATION** Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Plainfield HS School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, 950 Park Avenue homes, etc.) City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age Plainfield County (6) County Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Union High School Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) TTI Environmental AbateTech, Inc. Street Address Street Address 1253 N. Church Street 30 Maple Ave. PO Box 25 City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Moorestown, NJ 08057 Lumberton, NJ 08048 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. Mike Stocku 856-840-8800 609-265-2107 00529 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor <u>6</u> / <u>21</u> / 17 6 / 27 / 17 **EMSL Analytical** Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 200 Route 130 North Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe City, State, Zip Code Time of Abatement: \_\_\_\_AM-\_\_\_PM/\_\_\_PM-\_\_AM Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) ☐ Full Containment with Negative Pressure  $\square \ge 3$  sf or  $\ge 3$  If □ Renovation ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf ☐ Demolition Non-Exempted (\*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Type Normally Location of Description of Repair Removal Encapsulate Enclosure Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Used Solely by Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Amount Maintenance/ TO BE ABATED (i.e., thermal systems insulation, (Specify Custodial Staff? IN Facility surfacing, VAT, or SF or LF) (12)(13)other miscellaneous) Yes No N/A See Attached  $\boxtimes$ See Attached See Attached  $\boxtimes$ П П Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards of Name of Registered Landfill Hauler ID No. Waste AbateTech, Inc. G.R.O.W.S. Landfill 18750 20 City, State Disposal Date City, State Lumberton, NJ 6/27/17 Tullytown, PA Completed By (Print or Type) Signature Gwendolyn Trumbetti **Operations Coordinator** 

State of New Jersey

ASB-41 MAY 11



A Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business TTI Environmental Incorporated 1253 N. Church Street Moorestown, New Jersey 08057

Tel: 856-840-8800 Fax: 856-840-8815

June 14, 2017

Mr. Tom Voorhees New Jersey Department Labor Asbestos Control & Licensing 1 John Fitch Plaza, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor Trenton, NJ 08625-0949

RE:

Request for Waiver of 10-Day Notification Emergency Asbestos Decontamination

Plainfield High School- 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor HVAC Mechanical Room/ Roof

950 Park Avenue

Plainfield, New Jersey 07060

Dear Mr. Voorhees:

The above referenced project is considered an emergency due to the fact that asbestos containing materials were discovered in an area scheduled for renovations. These renovation need to be completed before school resumes next Fall. The abatement activities need to be completed as soon as possible to enable the scheduled renovation activities to safely begin. The school will be completely unoccupied from Tuesday, June 22 through Sunday June 25, 2017, and therefore, the District would like to address this situation during that timeframe. The below table includes the location, material and approximate quantity included within the proposed emergency scope of work.

#### Exterior Roof (Non Sub 8)

Location	Asbestos-containing Materials	Approximate Amounts
Exterior	Tar Paper Covering over Fiberglass Pipe Insulation	40 Linear Feet
Roof	Residual Roofing Material on Feet of Air Conditioning Unit Support (Exterior Non Friable)	2 Square Feet



A Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business TTI Environmental Incorporated 1253 N. Church Street Moorestown, New Jersey 08057

Tel: 856-840-8800 Fax: 856-840-8815

### Second Floor HVAV Mechanical Room Work Area Containment (Non Sub 8)

Location	Asbestos-Containing or Assumed Asbestos- Containing Materials	Approximate Amounts
	Asbestos Containing Pipe Fitting Insulation Associated with Fiberglass Pipe Insulation (Tented Glove Bag Procedures)	22 Square Feet
2nd Floor HVAC Mechanical Room (Upper and Lower)	Asbestos Containing Vibration Damper Cloth (Wet, Wrap and Cut Abatement Procedures)	200 Square Feet

Accordingly, the existing situation requires that abatement activities be performed immediately within the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor HVAC Mechanical Room/ Roof work areas. Delaying the abatement activities could negatively impact the health of the affected areas and adjacent spaces. The emergency abatement activities are urgently required to provide safe working conditions as the contractors to occupy these spaces for the necessary renovations.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please call me on my cell phone (609-304-3969) if you have any questions or require additional information.

Respectfully Submitted, TTI Environmental, Inc.

Michael R. Stocku Project Manager The Se

# State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1)									,	13						
6 /	20	, 4-	7		N	ame of Build	ling	Owner/Operator	(2)		I JIIN	22	2017			
						Rowan Co	ille	ge at Burlingto	on County /	Job j	1705-5155	Chèc	k#92	278	Leading	
Agencies Notified  EPA	Type Not				S	treet Address	3								1	
⊠ DOLWD	☐ Initial					1 High Str	eet				ASBESTO			)L&		
☑ DHSS	The second of the second	ided idment #	1		C	ty, State, Zip	Co	de	i		LIC	ENSI	4G			
☑ DCA	☐ Emerg			ing		Mt. Holly, I	IJ									
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justific	cation)		Ü	Na	ame of Conta	act				Telephone N	umber				
	☐ Cance	ellation				Administra	tio	n			-					
						FACILITY I	NF	ORMATION							2110/22	
Name of Facility Where A			g Pla	ce (3	)				Type of Faci	lity (4						
Rowan-Culinary Art	ts Buildin	ng							School (K	(-12)						
Street Address									Subchapt	bchapter 8 (Other than K-12) ner (i.e., private and commercial buildings,						
1 High Street									homes, e	tc.)	ate and comm	nerciai	bullair	igs,		
City (5)									Square Feet	10000	# of Floors		Bldg. A	Age		
Mt. Holly, NJ																
County (6)					C	ounty Code (	7)(S	TATE USE ONLY)	Current Use	(Prior	if being demo	olished	)			
Burlington									College							
Name of Monitoring Firm I		uilding O	wner	(8)	ASC	M No.	IN	lame of Abateme	ent Contractor	(9)					-	
T and M Associates								AbateTech, I	nc.							
Street Address							S	treet Address								
40 Monument Park I	Highway,	Suite 2	2					30 Maple Ave	. PO Box 25							
City, State, Zip Code							C	ity, State, Zip Co	ode							
West Long Branch,								Lumberton, N	J 08048							
Project Manager for Monito	oring Firm	31 15		Te	elephor	ne No.	Te	elephone No.	License No.							
Kevin Burns						47-4396		609-265-2107			00529					
Start Date (10)						Date (11)	N	ame of OSHA M	onitor							
6/12/_					30 /	17		EMSL Analyti	cal							
Occupancy Status During							St	reet Address							0.00	
Facility Closed/Vacated	During En	tire Peri	od of	Abat	ement			200 Route 130	0 North							
Abatement Performed ( Time of Abatement:	Jutside of N	Normal F	acilit	y Ho	urs - D	escribe	Ci	ty, State, Zip Co	de							
			•	—F1	/	_AIVI		Cinnaminson	, NJ 08077							
Scope of Work (Check all to	hat apply)							F1 = " 0								
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		D	X Re	nova	tion				ainment with N	egativ	e Pressure					
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Ī	] De	molit	ion			☐ Glovebag	Procedure							
			1	1				☐ Non-Exen	npted (*) and N	lon-F	iable Proced	ure				
Location of				Loca		1		D				Al	batem	ent T	ype	
Asbestos-Containing Ma	aterial (ACN	M)	Use	d So	lely by	Asbes	stos	Description of Containing Mate			Amount	Re	Re	En	En	
TO BE ABATE IN Facility	ED		Cust	inten	ance/ Staff?	/ / /	, the	ermal systems ir	sulation,		(Specify	Removal	Repair	cap	Enclosure	
(13)			000	(12			of	surfacing, VAT, ther miscellaneo	or us)		SF or LF)	a		Encapsulate	ure	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	Yes	No	N/A		0,	aror misconaries	us/					te		
Main Lower Lobby Area	a	Г		$\boxtimes$		Ceiling	Pla	ster.		-	1,950 SF					
Main Lower Lobby Area	1			100000	-					-	userer -					
TOTAL CODDY ATER						Pipe Ins	ula	tion		/	420 LF					
The second secon	**				40					1						
												П	П	П		
lame of Registered Waste	Hauler			1	VJDEP	Waste	Cul	bic Yards of	Name of Reg	istere	d Landfill			_		
AbateTech, Inc.				F	Hauler		Wa	ste	G.R.O.W.							
ity, State					1875			oposal Date	City, State	CONTRACTOR		_		10000		
Lumberton, NJ								/30/17	Tullytown	PΔ						
ompleted By (Print or Type	2)	Title							Tanytown	, . A		-4-				
Gwendolyn Trumbetti			ratio	nne	Coore	linator		Signature	A		D	ate [	201	1-	7_	
D 44		Ohe	-i atii	0115	COOL	matur		$\perp$ $\cup$ $\wedge$ $\vee$	WI			W	av	1 -	T	

ASB-41 MAY 11

\* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

7 7			NOI				BESTOS ABAT AC 8:60 and 5:1		n	EGE	1 1	V/	EI	1		
Date of Notification (1)				,				•	إلى		Ш	<u> </u>	5	Ш		
06 /	21 /	17					g Owner/Operator ( Manville	(2)		and the same of th				1 111		
						3322	wanville		ШШ	JUN 2	3 20	)17		UJI		
Agencies Notified  EPA	Type Notific	cation			The same of the	t Address				AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1			-			
☑ DOLWD	☐ Amende	d					lain Street			ACRECTOS	CONT	001	ب	Menoral		
☑ DOH	Amendr				The state of the state of	State, Zip (		-		ASBESTOS LICEN	ISING	MUL	Q.	The second		
☐ DCA	☐ Emerger		cluding	g		nville, NJ	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		- Williams	Marketine Marketine and American Services			Anachemisedus	manned.		
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justificat  Cancella				100000	of Contac				Telephone Nun	nber					
	☐ Cancella	liion	-		1	an Glesia										
Name of Facility Where A	hatament is	Taking	Dless	(2)	FA	CILITY IN	IFORMATION									
Residential	Datement is	raking	Place	: (3)				Type of Fac		1)						
Street Address			W					School (	ol (K-12) hapter 8 (Other than K-12)							
								Other (i.e	(i.e., private and commercial buildings,							
City (5)		W-10-	W					homes, Square Fee		# of Floors	DI	da A	~~			
Manville								Oquale i ee	L	# 01 F10015	DI	dg. A	ge			
County (6)					Cour	nty Code (7	)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use	(Prio	r if being demoli	shed)					
Somerset						5.5	,,			demolition	onouj					
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Buil	ding C	wner (	(8)	ASCM	No.	Name of Abateme				Med.			-		
Bio Terra Solutions					0615	5995	ALL PRO MA			С						
Street Address							Street Address									
P.O. Box 1224							27 Outwater I	Lane								
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip Co	ode								
Union, NJ							Garfield, NJ 0	7026								
Project Manager for Monit	oring Firm			Tele	phone	No.	Telephone No. License No.									
Rick Eustaquio			,		73-494		973-928-4888			1188						
Start Date (10)	1000000				tion Da		Name of OSHA M	onitor	- 585 -							
//				0.3	5_ / _	_ /17 ALL PRO MANAGEMENT LLC										
Occupancy Status During							Street Address	-								
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated	d During Enti	re Per	iod of	Abate	ment	255 W	27 Outwater L	_ane								
Abatement Performed Time of Abatement:	Outside of No	ormal DN	Facility	/ Hour	s - Des	cribe AM	City, State, Zip Co	de			A.L 1					
			<u> </u>			AIVI	Garfield, NJ 0	7026								
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)							-1		. 5						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			Re				☐ Mini-Encl		Nega	tive Pressure						
≥160 sf or ≥260 If			⊠ De	molitio	on		☐ Glovebag	Procedure	. NI	Falable December						
			İs	Locat	ion		Moli-Exel	npteu ( ) and	I NOII-	Friable Procedu			T			
Location of				Norma			Description of	F					ent Ty			
Asbestos-Containing M TO BE ABAT		1)		d Sole intena	, ,	Asbes	stos Containing Mat	terial (ACM)		Amount	Ren	Repair	Enc	Enc		
IN Facility				odial	Staff?	(I.e.	, thermal systems in surfacing, VAT,			(Specify SF or LF)	Remova	air	aps	Enclosure		
(13)		-	.,	(12)	T	-	other miscellaned			0. 0. 2. )	=		Encapsulate	9		
Basement		-	Yes	No	N/A				+							
Garage						VAT			_	15 SF						
-	4.1					Gray tra			_	392 SF						
Exterior- Window						Caulkin	9			8 SF						
Name of Registered Waste	e Hauler			1000	JDEP V		Cubic Yards of	Name of R	f Registered Landfill							
ATC					Hauler ID No. Waste Minerva SW-24310 As Needed Minerva					ra Enterprises						
City, State					Disposal Date City, State											
Shirley, NY							TBD	Waynes	burg	, OH						
Completed By (Print or Ty	pe)	Title					Signature 1	1		Da	ate /		7			
Allen Monchik		Pr	oject	Mana	ager		11 W/	~ h			[/-	21/	17			
ASB-41		- 10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1							_		VI.					

2		N	OH		ATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMEN						-	PA	F	п	1/1	7	-
٥				(Pu	ırsuaı	nt to NJA	C 8	:60 and 5	6)	U)	EC	E		₩ I		D	
Date of Notification (1)					Name	of Buildin	g Ow	ner/Operato	or (2	2)	X					7	H
06 /	21 /	17			Во	rough of	Mar	ville				JUN	0 -	2	117		
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	ation			Street	t Address			_		Ш	1 001	23	5 4	J11	-#	
☑ EPA	Initial				CONTRACTOR	North M	ain	Street								-	
☑ DOLWD	☐ Amended					State, Zip (			-	100		ASBESTO	os c	ONT	ROL	8	
⊠ DOH	Amendm	10	_			nville, NJ				L	-		CENS			State Service	
DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emergen justificati		ding			of Contac			_		-	Telephone N	lumbo				
(10/10/0.25-0)	☐ Cancellat				S	an Glesia						rejephone iv	unne	:1			
								RMATION									
Name of Facility Where A	hatement is 7	akina D	lace	(3)	FA	CILITY	101	RWATION	_	Tune of Facility							
Residential	ibatement is	aking r	iace	(3)						Type of Facilit  ☐ School (K-							
Street Address							-		_	Subchapte		Other than K	(-12)				
Stroot / tadicoo										Other (i.e.,	priva			al bu	ilding	s,	
City (5)		-							-	homes, etc Square Feet	0.00	# of Floors		T DI	J., A.		
Manville										Square Feet	# 01 F1001S		BI	dg. Ag	je		
County (6)					Cour	aty Code (7	VSTA	TE USE ONLY	n	Current Use (Prior if being demolishe							
Somerset					Jour	ity oode (i	ДОГЛ	ITE OOL ONE	"	Schedule				eu)			
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Build	ling Ow	ner (	8)	ASCM	No	Nai	me of Ahate	me	ent Contractor (		demonuon	1				
Bio Terra Solutions		anig Om	.0. (	٠, [		5995				NAGEMENT							
Street Address					0010			eet Address		MAGLINLINI	LLC	,				_	
P.O. Box 1224								7 Outwate		ane							
City, State, Zip Code								, State, Zip						_			
Union, NJ					Garfield, NJ												
Project Manager for Moni	toring Firm			Tele	ephone No. Telephone No.							License No.					
Rick Eustaquio				1	73-494-3762 973-928-488							1188	*				
Start Date (10)	5	chedule	d Co	omplet	etion Date (11) Name of OSHA N					onitor					_		-
07 /05 /	17	08	_ /	05	/17 ALL PRO MANAGEMENT L							:					
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (0	Check or	nly o	ne)			Stre	eet Address					- 11-			-	
□ Facility Closed/Vacate	d During Entir	e Period	of A	Abater				7 Outwate		ane							
Abatement Performed	Outside of No	rmal Fa	cility	Hour	s - Des	cribe	City, State, Zip Code					_			_	-	
Time of Abatement: _	AM	PM/_		_PM-		AM	11/70	arfield, N.									
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)								2, 327								-
☐ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			l Por	novatio	22			☐ Full Co		ainment with N	egati	ive Pressure					
≥160 sf or ≥260 If			110000000000000000000000000000000000000	molitio						Procedure							
										mpted (*) and N	lon-F	Friable Proce	edure				
1 1				Locati Iormal				525 B1 B						Aba	ateme	ent Ty	уре
Location Asbestos-Containing I		,		d Sole		Ashe	etne i	Description		f terial (ACM)		Amount	- 1	Re	Re	Щ	m
TO BE ABA	TED			ntena			, the	rmal system	ns ii	nsulation,		(Specify		Removal	Repair	cap	clos
IN Facilit (13)	У	- 1	Just	(12)	otan?			urfacing, VA				SF or LF)		val	-	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(10)		Y	es	No	N/A		Oti	ner miscella	nec	ous)						ate	
Basement Closet Wal	lls		7			Black T	ar					50 SF			П		П
2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor							-	int compo	un	nd	+	260 SF					
Exterior under vinyl		1			Gray tra			-	iu .			.					
and viny								ie .			+	2,536 SF				ᆜ	
Name of Registered Wast	te Hauler				JDEP \	Maete	Cub	oic Yards of		Nome of Dec							
ATC	ic Haulei				auler II		Was										
City, State					SW-2	4310											
Shirley, NY							10	oosal Date BD		City, State Waynesb	~	OH					
							- 1		1	waynesb	urg	, оп	-	-			
Allen Monchik	ompleted By (Print or Type)  Allen Monchik  Project Mana						Signaturé Date Date						in				
Allen Monerik		Proj	ect	wana	ger				X	$\sim$ $\vee$ $\setminus$	_	$\overline{}$	6	11	11	1/	A

(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 20 17 Public Schools of Plainfield / Job #1706-5158 Check #9277 Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address **⊠** EPA Administrative Annex- 920 Park Ave. **⊠** DOLWD ☐ Amended City, State, Zip Code **ASBESTOS CONTROL & ⊠** DHSS Amendment #\_ Plainfield, NJ 07060 LICENSING ☐ DCA Name of Contact (NJAC 5:23-8) justification) Telephone Number ☐ Cancellation Sean Sutton **FACILITY INFORMATION** Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Plainfield HS School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, 950 Park Avenue homes, etc.) City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age Plainfield County (6) County Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Union High School Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) TTI Environmental AbateTech, Inc. Street Address Street Address 1253 N. Church Street 30 Maple Ave. PO Box 25 City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Moorestown, NJ 08057 Lumberton, NJ 08048 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. Mike Stocku 856-840-8800 609-265-2107 00529 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor \_\_6\_\_ / \_\_21\_\_ / \_\_17 **EMSL Analytical** Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 200 Route 130 North Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe City, State, Zip Code Time of Abatement: \_\_\_\_AM-\_\_\_PM/\_\_\_PM-\_\_AM Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) ☐ Full Containment with Negative Pressure ⊠ Renovation Mini-Enclosure
Glovebag Procedure ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf □ Demolition Non-Exempted (\*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Type Normally Location of Description of Repair Enclosure Used Solely by Removal Encapsulate Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Amount Maintenance/ TO BE ABATED (i.e., thermal systems insulation, (Specify Custodial Staff? IN Facility surfacing, VAT, or SF or LF) (12)(13)other miscellaneous) Yes N/A No See Attached X See Attached See Attached X П Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards of Name of Registered Landfill Hauler ID No. Waste AbateTech, Inc. G.R.O.W.S. Landfill 18750 20 City, State Disposal Date City, State Lumberton, NJ 6/27/17 Tullytown, PA Completed By (Print or Type) Title Signature Gwendolyn Trumbetti **Operations Coordinator** 

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT



A Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business TTI Environmental Incorporated 1253 N. Church Street Moorestown, New Jersey 08057

Tel: 856-840-8800 Fax: 856-840-8815

June 14, 2017

Mr. Tom Voorhees New Jersey Department Labor Asbestos Control & Licensing 1 John Fitch Plaza, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor Trenton, NJ 08625-0949

RE:

Request for Waiver of 10-Day Notification

Emergency Asbestos Decontamination

Plainfield High School- 2nd Floor HVAC Mechanical Room/ Roof

950 Park Avenue

Plainfield, New Jersey 07060

Dear Mr. Voorhees:

The above referenced project is considered an emergency due to the fact that asbestos containing materials were discovered in an area scheduled for renovations. These renovation need to be completed before school resumes next Fall. The abatement activities need to be completed as soon as possible to enable the scheduled renovation activities to safely begin. The school will be completely unoccupied from Tuesday, June 22 through Sunday June 25, 2017, and therefore, the District would like to address this situation during that timeframe. The below table includes the location, material and approximate quantity included within the proposed emergency scope of work.

#### Exterior Roof (Non Sub 8)

Location	Asbestos-containing Materials	Approximate Amounts
Exterior	Tar Paper Covering over Fiberglass Pipe Insulation	40 Linear Feet
Roof	Residual Roofing Material on Feet of Air Conditioning Unit Support (Exterior Non Friable)	2 Square Feet



A Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business TTI Environmental Incorporated 1253 N. Church Street Moorestown, New Jersey 08057

Tel: 856-840-8800 Fax: 856-840-8815

#### Second Floor HVAV Mechanical Room Work Area Containment (Non Sub 8)

Location	Asbestos-Containing or Assumed Asbestos- Containing Materials	Approximate Amounts
	Asbestos Containing Pipe Fitting Insulation Associated with Fiberglass Pipe Insulation (Tented Glove Bag Procedures)	22 Square Feet
2nd Floor HVAC Mechanical Room Upper and Lower)	Asbestos Containing Vibration Damper Cloth (Wet, Wrap and Cut Abatement Procedures)	200 Square Feet

Accordingly, the existing situation requires that abatement activities be performed immediately within the  $2^{nd}$  Floor HVAC Mechanical Room/ Roof work areas. Delaying the abatement activities could negatively impact the health of the affected areas and adjacent spaces. The emergency abatement activities are urgently required to provide safe working conditions as the contractors to occupy these spaces for the necessary renovations.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please call me on my cell phone (609-304-3969) if you have any questions or require additional information.

Respectfully Submitted, TTI Environmental, Inc.

Michael R. Stocku Project Manager

Date of Notification (1)				N	ame of Buil	Iding Owner/Operato	(2)	In I			1		
6/	20 / _	17	_		Rowan C	Eheck	#9278						
Agencies Notified	Type Notifica	tion			reet Addres						-		
⊠ EPA	☐ Initial				1 High St		I	L		-			
☐ DOLWD					ty, State, Zi			ASBESTO	OS CONT ENSINO		8.		
☑ DHSS	Amendme	0.777				et.	L	LIU	FINOUNC				
□ DCA     (NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emergenc		ding		Mt. Holly,								
(NJAC 5.23-6)	justification  Cancellation				me of Cont			Telephone N	umber				
	L Cancellatio	on			Administr			_					
Name of Facility Where A	batement is Ta	kina Pl	ace (3)	F	ACILITY	INFORMATION							
Rowan-Culinary Art	s Building	inig i i	ace (5)				Type of Facili ☐ School (K	5 A A					
Street Address							Subchapte	-12) er 8 (Other than K-	-12\				
1 High Street							☐ Other (i.e.	, private and comp	nercial bu	ildings,			
City (5)							homes, et	c.)					
Mt. Holly, NJ							Square Feet	# of Floors	Blo	dg. Age			
County (6)													
122-22-201-201-201-201-201-201-201-201-2				Co	unty Code	(7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (	Prior if being demo	olished)				
Burlington							College						
Name of Monitoring Firm H	lired by Buildin	g Owne	er (8)	ASC	M No.	Name of Abateme	ent Contractor (	9)					
T and M Associates						AbateTech, I	nc.						
Street Address						Street Address							
40 Monument Park H	ighway, Suit	e 2				30 Maple Ave	. PO Box 25						
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip Co							
West Long Branch, N						Lumberton, N							
Project Manager for Monito	ring Firm		Tel	ephone	e No	Telephone No.	10 00040	Tr:					
Kevin Burns	.≅		V 400-55		7-4396	609-265-2107	Liconse No.						
Start Date (10)	Sch	eduled			ate (11)		00000						
6 /12 /	17				17	Name of OSHA M EMSL Analyti							
Occupancy Status During A	batement (Che					Street Address							
Facility Closed/Vacated I	Durina Entire P	eriod o	f Ahata	mont									
Abatement Performed O     ∴	utside of Norm	al Facili	tv Hou	rs - De	scribe	200 Route 130							
Time of Abatement:	AMF	PM/	PM		_AM	City, State, Zip Co Cinnaminson,							
Scope of Work (Check all the	at apply)					Chinaminson,	NJ 08077						
] ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		M c					inment with Ne	gative Pressure					
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			enovat emolitic			Mini-Enclo	sure	888					
				-11		☐ Glovebag ☐ Non-Exem	rrocedure  pted (*) and No	on-Friable Procedu	ure				
			Locat					100000		ement 7	Type		
Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat	orial (A Ot t)		Norma		71777.1347	Description of	P1 = 202				T		
TO BE ABATE	enai (ACM) D		intena		Asbe	stos Containing Mate	erial (ACM)	Amount	Removal	Encaps	Enclosure		
IN Facility		Cus	todial	Staff?	(i.e.	., thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, of	sulation,	(Specify	10V	aps	losi		
(13)		V-	(12)	1	-	other miscellaneou	is)	SF or LF)	<u>a</u>	Encapsulate Repair	JI.6		
ain Lower Lobby Area		Yes	No	N/A		2000				Ф			
ain Lower Lobby Area	<del></del>				- Carlotte	Plaster		1,950 SF					
alli Lower Lobby Area					Pipe Ins	sulation		420 LF					
					Transport Secretarian Secretaria								
									ПГ	7 1			
ame of Registered Waste H	auler	30 T		JDEP V		Cubic Yards of	Name of Regis	tered Landfill					
AbateTech, Inc.				auler IE		Waste	G.R.O.W.S						
ty, State				18750		40 Disposal Date	City, State						
umberton, NJ						6/30/17		D.A.					
mpleted By (Print or Type)	Title					V0.555556V-0.05	Tullytown,	PA					
Swendolyn Trumbetti						Signature	4	Da		n)	-3		
-41		perati	ons C	oordi	nator	-	NI		Ulai	211-	+		
71						/\			)	1 1			

ASE **MAY 11** 

\* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

The Sport

### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NIAC 8:60 and 6:16)

			(P	(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)								E	R		
Date of Notification (1)				Nam	e of Buildir	ng Owner/Operator	(2)	L			<u> </u>		$\parallel \parallel$		
06 /21 /	17	_				f Manville	(2)	$\Pi$	JUN 2	2 2	017				
Agencies Notified Type Notifi	ication			Stree	et Address				0014 2	3 4	.017	-			
⊠ EPA				32	5 North N	Main Street	Ì								
☑ DOLWD ☐ Amend					State, Zip				ASBESTOS (	CON	FROL				
DOH Amenda	and the state of t			1377	anville, N		L	-	LICEN	SING	1				
☐ DCA ☐ Emerge [UNJAC 5:23-8] ☐ Emerge [UNJAC 5:23-8]		ading			e of Contac				Teleskas N		Barrill State	-	allan la constitución de la cons		
☐ Cancell					ian Glesi				Telephone Num	ber					
Name of Facility May At 1				FA	CILITY II	NFORMATION									
Name of Facility Where Abatement is	Taking P	lace (	3)				Type of Facil		-						
Residential							School (K	-12)							
Street Address							Other (i.e.	napter 8 (Other than K-12) (i.e., private and commercial buildings,							
City (5)			_				homes, et	-	I						
Manville							Square Feet	Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age							
County (6)				Cou	nty Code (7	7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (	Prio	r if being demolis	shed)					
Somerset									demolition						
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bui	lding Owr		ASCM	No.	Name of Abateme										
Bio Terra Solutions			061	5995	ALL PRO MA			С							
Street Address					Street Address										
P.O. Box 1224					27 Outwater I	Lane									
City, State, Zip Code		7.5%				City, State, Zip Co	ode				1 (1-24)				
Union, NJ						Garfield, NJ 0									
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		1	Tele	phone	No.	Telephone No.			License No.						
Rick Eustaquio			97	3-494	-3762	973-928-4888			1188						
Start Date (10)	Schedule	d Con	nple	tion Da	te (11)	Name of OSHA M	onitor		1.00						
07 /05 /17	08	_ / _	05	_ /	17	ALL PRO MAI		LLC							
Occupancy Status During Abatement	Check on	ily one	e)			Street Address	V. 2000.			30 A E					
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Ent	ire Period	of Ab	ater	nent		27 Outwater L	ane								
Abatement Performed Outside of N	ormal Fac	cility F	lour	s - Des	cribe	City, State, Zip Co									
Time of Abatement:AM	PM/_		PM-		AM	Garfield, NJ 0									
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)	- W								100000000000000000000000000000000000000						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		Reno	vatio	nn.		☐ Full Conta	ainment with N	egat	ive Pressure						
≥160 sf or ≥260 If	$\boxtimes$	Demo	olitio	n		☐ Glovebag	Procedure								
						Non-Exen	npted (*) and N	lon-l	Friable Procedur	е					
Location of		Is Lo	ocati mal							Ab	ateme	ent T	уре		
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACN	1) (	Jsed S			Ashes	Description of stos Containing Mate				70	D	ш	m		
TO BE ABATED		Maint			(i.e.	, thermal systems in	enar (ACIVI) nsulation.		Amount (Specify	Removal	Repair	nca	nck		
IN Facility (13)	'	ustod)	iiai 8 12)	statt?		surfacing, VAT,	or		SF or LF)	oval	=	Encapsulate	Enclosure		
(10)	Ye		No	N/A		other miscellaneo	ous)	1				late	0		
Basement					VAT			t	15 SF						
Garage		]		Gray tra	nsite		-	392 SF	-						
Exterior- Window				Caulkin			+								
					Judiking	9		-	8 SF			<u> </u>	닏		
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		-   -	I N.	JDEP V	Vasto I	Cubic Yards of	None of D		11 100			Ц	Ш		
ATC			Ha	auler ID	No.	Waste	f Name of Registered Landfill Minerva Enterprises								
City, State		SW-24	1310	As Needed		Inte	huses								
Shirley, NY				Disposal Date TBD	City, State Waynesb	IIra	OH								
Completed By (Print or Type)			Signature 1	,11030	y,				,						
Allen Monchik	ana	ger		7 Silanie			Dat	e /_	,/	1	,				

ASB-41 JAN 13

. 12			NO					S105 AE			-	E A	E	П	0.7	6	lacour.
0				(P	ursua	nt to NJ	AC	8:60 and	5:1	6)	n	EC	E		$\mathbb{V}$	E	In
Date of Notification (1)					Nam	e of Buildir	ng O	wner/Opera	tor	(2)	1	-				7	H
06/	21 /	17			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	rough of						1111	1 0	_	1017		
Agencies Notified	Type Notifi	cation			Stree	et Address					Щ	JUN	2	3 1	2017		L
⊠ EPA	☑ Initial	0011011				5 North N	//ai=	. 044		Page 1						å	
□ DOLWD	☐ Amende	ed										ASBEST	00.0	-	TOO		
☑ DOH	Amendr			_		State, Zip				-			CEN			_ Ct	
DCA	☐ Emerge	ncy (in	cludin	g		nville, N	05 02970	3835		L.					-	-	
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justifica					e of Contac						Telephone I	Numb	er			
	☐ Cancella	auun				ian Glesi	7.50										
Name of Facility Whore A	hatamant :-	T-1::-:	Di	(0)	FA	CILITY IN	VF0	RMATION									
Name of Facility Where A Residential	datement is	laking	Place	e (3)						Type of Facili	15/18: 5	)					
Street Address										School (K-							
Street Address	Ī									☐ Subchapte ☑ Other (i.e.,	priv	Other than I	(-12)	ial h	uildin	70	
City (E)										homes, et	c.)	ato and 0011		iai b	unum	go,	
City (5) Manville										Square Feet		# of Floors		В	ldg. A	ge	
County (6)																	
Somerset					Cou	nty Code (7	')(ST	ATE USE ONL	Y)	Current Use (	Prior	if being den	nolish	ed)			
										Schedule		demolitior	1				
Name of Monitoring Firm I	Hired by Bui	lding O	wner (	(8)	ASCM		Na	ame of Abate	eme	ent Contractor (	9)						
Bio Terra Solutions					061	5995	1	ALL PRO I	MA	NAGEMENT	LLC						
Street Address							Str	reet Address	3			A					
P.O. Box 1224							1 2	27 Outwate	er l	Lane							
City, State, Zip Code							Cit	ty, State, Zip	Co	ode							
Union, NJ							(	Garfield, N	J 0	7026							
Project Manager for Monito	oring Firm			Tele	phone	No.	Te	lephone No.				License No					
Rick Eustaquio				97	73-494	-3762		973-928-48				1188	•				
Start Date (10)		Schedu	uled C	omple	tion Da	te (11)	Na	me of OSHA	A M	onitor							
07/05/_	17	08	8_/	_ 05	_ /	17	1	ALL PRO N	ΛAI	NAGEMENT	LLC						
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (	Check	only o	ne)				eet Address						_			170
☑ Facility Closed/Vacated	During Enti	ire Peri	iod of	Abate	ment			27 Outwate		ane							
☐ Abatement Performed (	Outside of N	ormal F	Facility	/ Hour	s - Des	cribe		y, State, Zip						_			
Time of Abatement:	AM	PM	/	_PM-		AM		Sarfield, N									
Scope of Work (Check all t	hat apply)							Juliioiu, it	-	7020							
			_					☐ Full C	onta	ainment with Ne	egati	ve Pressure					
<ul><li> ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf</li><li> ≥160 sf or &gt;260 lf</li></ul>		0.5	Rei					■ Mini-E	ncl	osure							
			M Dei	Home	111			☐ Glove	pag	Procedure npted (*) and N	on-F	riable Proce	dura				
				Locat						prod ( ) dild it	T	TIADIC I TOCC	June	Λb	n ko ma	T	
Location of				lorma				Description	n of	f			1		ateme		
Asbestos-Containing M TO BE ABAT		1)	Mai	d Sole intena	nce/	Asbes	stos	Containing I	Mat	erial (ACM)		Amount		Removal	Repair	Enc	Enclosure
IN Facility				odial S		(i.e.	, the	ermal system surfacing, VA	ns ir	nsulation,		(Specify		VOU	air	aps	los
(13)		-		(12)	_		otl	her miscella	neo	ous)		SF or LF)		<u>a</u>		Encapsulate	ure
			Yes	No	N/A											te	
Basement Closet Walls	S				$\boxtimes$	Black Ta	ar					50 SF			П	П	П
2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor						Off whit	е јо	int compo	un	ıd		260 SF				П	П
Exterior under vinyl						Gray tra	nsit	te				2,536 SF	-				
											-	2,000 01				믬	
Name of Registered Waste	Hauler				JDEP V	Vaste I	Cub	oic Yards of		Name of Bas		. d 1 den			Ш	Ш	Ш
ATC				19,000	auler ID		Was			Name of Reg							
City, State					SW-24	1310		s Needed		Minerva E	:nte	prises					
Shirley, NY								posal Date		City, State							
							T	BD		Waynesbi	urg,	ОН			3		
Completed By (Print or Typ	e)	Title						Signature	0	1		0	Dațe	1			
Allen Monchik		Pro	oject	Mana	ger				L	$\sim N$		_	6	12	1/	17	

Chita S

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

	No.			(Pursua	nt to NJAC 8:60	and 12:12	20)	ME	P	F	7 1	// [F
Date of Notification (1) 6-21-17					of Building Own					15	II /	/_[[
Agencies Notified	Type Notification	n		-	Address	YINVE	STMENT TRU	ST				
X EPA	☐ Initial				EAST JEFF	ERSON	STREET	ШШ	JUN	23	20	17
X DEP	× Amended			City, S	State, Zip Code							
	Amendmer Emergency		g		KVILLE, MD	20852		ASE	BESTO	os c	ONTE	POL
X DOH X DCA	justification Cancellatio	)	J		of Contact WOODIE			Telephone 1	dumble.	ENS	ING	
					CILITY INFORMA	ATION						
Name of Facility Where A BRICK PLAZA -43	batement is Taki	ng Place	(3)				Type of Facility	(4)				
Street Address	-						School (K-	12)				
100 CEDERBRIDGE	E AVENUE						Subchapter Other (i.e.	r 8 (Other than K private & comme	-12) rcial bu	ilding	s, hon	nes,
City (5)							etc.) Square Feet	# of Floors		Bldg.		
BRICK							100,000	1		+/-1	-77	
County (6) OCEAN					Code (7)		Current Use (Pri	or if being demol	ished)			
Name of Monitoring Firm I	Hired by Building	Owner (8	1)		M No.	I Name	RETAIL STO					
THE VERTEX COM	PANIES	Owner (c	',	ASC	IVI NO.		of Abatement Cor PER ENVIRO		=R\/IC	`ES		
Street Address							Address	MENTAL OL				-
700 TURNER WAY City, State, Zip Code							FRALEY STE	REET				
ASTON, PA 19014							State, Zip Code	A 40407				
Project Manager for Monito	oring Firm			Telepho	one No.		ADELPHIA, P	License	No	-		
DON HEIM	82) 				58-8902		533-5155	01166				
Start Date (10) 6-19-17		Schedu 6-23-1	led Co	mpletion	Date (11)		of OSHA Monitor					
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Chec						VERTEX CON	//PANIES				
Facility Closed/Vacate		58	100	ment			<sup>Address</sup> TURNER WAY	•				
Abatement Performed Other – Describe:	Outside of Norn	nal Facilit	y Hour	S			tate, Zip Code					
Scope of Work (Check All	That Apply					AST	ON, PA 19014					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	тпас Арріу)	IVI ,		4:			1					
× ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		- Comments	Renova Demoli				Full Containme Mini-Enclosure	nt with Negative	Pressu	ure		
						×	Glovebag Proc	edure (*) and Non-Fria	blo Dro	ocodu		
		Is	Locat	ion				1 ) and reon-ine	DIC FIC		ement	t
Location o Asbestos-Containing M	f atorial (ACM)	Use	Normal ed Sole	ly Iv bv	D	escription	of			T	/pe	
TO BE ABAT	ED	Ma	intena	nce/	(i.e. therma	al systems	aterial (ACM) insulation,	Amount (Specify	R		Enc	ш
In Facility (13)		Cus	(12)	otan :	surf	acing, VAT	Γ, or	SF or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
		Yes	No	N/A		ooman	,		va Va	=	ulate	ure
SPACE 4	3			X	ACPI WITHI	N THE 2	ND ELOOP	200LF	57	-		
SPACE 4	3			-	PI MEZZANI			100LF	X	-		
, a contract ( 1 to 2 to 2 to 3 to 3 to 3 to 3 to 3 to 3				70.16	, TIVILLE AND	INL ADC	VEDRIVE	TOOLF	X	-		
									-			
Name of Registered Waste	Hauler		N	JDEP W	aste Cubic	Yards	Name of R	egistered Landfi	II			
SERVICE TRANSPOR	RT		Н	auler ID	No. of Wa	iste	A & L SA					
City, State					Dispo	sal Date	City, State					
MORRISVILLE, PA						1/	LIBSON	, OH				
Completed by JENNIFER NIVEN		Title DIR (	DE O	PERAT		Signature		Da	ate	)		
		DIK	JF UI	EKAI	ION2	16 !-		6	12	1.	17	1

NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 6 21 JUN 23 Red Bank BOE / Job #1706-5169 Check #9279 Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address **⊠** EPA ☑ Initial 76 Branch Ave. ☑ DOLWD ASBESTOS CONTROL & ☐ Amended City, State, Zip Code **⊠** DHSS LICENSING Amendment # **⊠** DCA Red Bank, NJ 07701 ☐ Emergency (including (NJAC 5:23-8) justification) Name of Contact Telephone Number Cancellation Administration FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Red Bank MS School (K-12) Street Address Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) 101 Harding Rd. Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, homes, etc.) City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age Red Bank County (6) County Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Monmouth Middle School Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Langan Engineering AbateTech, Inc. Street Address Street Address 300 Kimball Drive 30 Maple Ave. PO Box 25 City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Parsippany, NJ 07054 Lumberton, NJ 08048 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. Vijay Patel 201-281-3869 609-265-2107 00529 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor <u>7</u> / <u>5</u> / <u>17</u> \_7\_ / \_13\_ / \_17 **EMSL Analytical** Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 200 Route 130 North Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement: \_\_\_\_AM-\_\_\_PM/\_\_\_PM-\_\_\_AM City, State, Zip Code Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) ≥3 sf or >3 If ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf ☐ Mini-Enclosure ☐ Glovebag Proce Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (\*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Type Location of Normally Description of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Used Solely by Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Removal Encapsulate Enclosure Amount TO BE ABATED Maintenance/ (i.e., thermal systems insulation, (Specify IN Facility Custodial Staff? surfacing, VAT, or SF or LF) (13)(12)other miscellaneous) Yes No N/A Art Room #152 X Floor tile & associated mastic 650 SF X П П П  $\Box$ П Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards of Name of Registered Landfill AbateTech, Inc. Hauler ID No. Waste G.R.O.W.S. Landfill 18750 20 City, State Disposal Date City, State Lumberton, NJ 7/13/17 Tullytown, PA Completed By (Print or Type) Title Signature Gwendolyn Trumbetti Operations Coordinator

State of New Jersey

6 %		NC				SBESTOS ABA		FR	P	П	N/I	R
				(Pursu	ant to N	JAC 8:60 and 5:	16)	MEC			W	
Date of Notification (1)	2000			Nar	ne of Build	ling Owner/Operator	(2)	1123				-1
6/	16 /	17		D	elbarton	High School	/ Jo	b #1603-49 <b>95</b>	Che	ck#9	230	
Agencies Notified	Type Notificatio	n		Stre	et Addres	S		144 -		0 1	-017	-1
☑ EPA ☑ DOLWD	☐ Initial			2	30 Mend	ham Road						
☑ DHSS	Amended Amendment	#2		City	, State, Zip	Code		ASSES				18
☑ DCA	☐ Emergency		na	M	orristow	n, NJ 07960			ICE	1211A	3	-
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justification)		9	Nan	ne of Conta	act		Telephone Nui	nber	0=11-64		
	☐ Cancellation			В	ill Cham	ic						
Nome of Early 140				F	ACILITY	INFORMATION						
Name of Facility Where A	batement is Taki	ng Plac	ce (3)	)			Type of Facility	(4)				
Delbarton High Sch Street Address	001	est consum					School (K-1:	2)				
230 Mendham Road	r						Other (i.e. n	8 (Other than K-1 private and comme	2)	huildi	nge	
City (5)			17.5				homes, etc.	)	oroidi	Dullul	igs,	
Morristown, NJ 079	an						Square Feet	# of Floors		Bldg.	Age	
County (6)				Cou	inti Code	(7) (CTATE 110E 011110						
Morris				Col	inty Code	(7)(STATE USE ONLY)		or if being demol	ished)	)		
Name of Monitoring Firm I	Hired by Building	Owner	(8)	ASCN	1 No	Name of Abstern	High Schoo					
Detail Associates, Ir	ic.	0 111101	(0)	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	0085	AbateTech, I	ent Contractor (9)					
Street Address				1		Street Address	110.					
300 Grand Avenue						30 Maple Ave	PO Box 25					
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip Co						
Englewood, NJ 0763						Lumberton, N						
Project Manager for Monito				elephone	77.74	Telephone No.		License No.				
Stephen Jaraczewsk				201-569		609-265-2107		00529				
Start Date (10) 5 / 23 /				letion Da		Name of OSHA M						
		6/		21_ /	17	ÉMSL Analyti	ical					
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Chec	k only	one)			Street Address						
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated ☐ Abatement Performed C	During Entire Pe	riod of	Abat	ement		200 Route 13						
Time of Abatement: 7A	M- <u>3:30</u> PM/ <u>3:30</u>	PM-12	y no AM	urs - Des	scribe	City, State, Zip Co						
Scope of Work (Check all the						Cinnaminson	, NJ 08077					
	тас арргу)						ainment with Neg	ativo Prossuro				
<ul> <li>≥3 sf or ≥3 lf</li> <li>≥160 sf or ≥260 lf</li> </ul>		⊠ Re □ De					osure	dive i lessure				
		Пре	HIOII	1011		☐ Glovebag	Procedure mpted (*) and Non	-Friable Procedu	ro			
			Loca				. (/			natem	ent T	vna
Location of Asbestos-Containing Ma	aterial (ACM)		Norm	ally lely by		Description of			1000	1	1	
TO BE ABATE	ED (ACIVI)	Ma	inten	ance/	Asbe (i.e	stos Containing Mat	erial (ACM)	Amount (Specify	Removal	Repair	inca	inclo
IN Facility (13)		Cus	todia (12	Staff?		surfacing, VAT,	or	SF or LF)	oval	=	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(10)		Yes	No	1 2200	1	other miscellaneo	ous)				late	Ф
See Attached					See Att	ached			-	_	-	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor								See Attached				
- 11001					Glue Do	ots		300 SF				
Name of Registered Waste	Hauler		1.55	NJDEP V		Cubic Yards of	Name of Registe	ered Landfill	1			
Service Transport			ŀ	dauler ID 20990	government of	Waste 40	G.R.O.W.S.					
City, State				20000		Disposal Date	City, State	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				
New Castle, DE						6/21/17	Tullytown, F	A				
Completed By (Print or Type	\$1. (a) 12.22.2000					Signature	0/	Dat	e	r	1	
Gwendolyn Trumbetti	0	peratio	ons	Coordi	nator	$\cap$	MAMA	34	101	110	11	7
SB-41							1/1/1/		0	100	11	j

AS MAY 11

\* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.



CHECK #24195

Date of Notification (1) 06-16-17				Name NJD(	of Building	Owner	Operato	r (2)	Security .	E C	E	n	\ <i>\</i> //
Agencies Notified T	ype Notification			1.00	Address							<u>U</u>	W I
□ EPA □	Initial				Parkwa	2	nue						
DEP × DOL	Amended Amendment	+#1			tate, Zip C on, NJ 0					JUI	15	3 2	017
N DOH □	Emergency	(including			of Contact	6.5000000000000000000000000000000000000			Telephone	Numbo			
DCA E	justification) Cancellation			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Mehia-A		а		Leichioide	TYUINDO	-	NC	TRO
Name of Facility Where Aba	atamant is Takin	a Diago /	27	FAC	ILITY INF	ORMAT	ION			_	-1(-1) 5000560	~~~	
Pattenburg Road Brid	ge over I-78	Structui	e Nu	ımber '	1014-162	2		Type of Facility (	80E).				
Street Address								School (K-1	8 (Other than	K-12)			
Pattenburg Road (CR	614) Over I-	78						Other (i.e. p	private & comm	ercial bu	ildings	s, hom	ies,
City (5) Asbury, NJ 08802	,							Square Feet	# of Floors		Bldg.	Age	
County (6) Hunterdon County	<u> </u>				Code (7) USE ONLY	)		Current Use (Pri	or if being dem	olished)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hi		Owner (8)		ASC	M No.		Name	of Abatement Cor	tractor (9)				
Environmental Conne	ction			N/A				acle Environme					
Street Address 120 North Warren Stre	eet						35 (3) (5) (5)	Address Broad Street					
City, State, Zip Code							City, S	tate, Zip Code					
Trenton, NJ 08608								tadt, NJ 07072	2				
Project Manager for Monitor Dominick Dercole	ing Firm			Telepho (609)	ne No. 392-420	0	\$1000 PM (ASS)	one No. 939-6565	Licens 00756				
Start Date (10) (2)06-20-17		Schedule (2)10-3			Date (11)			of OSHA Monitor L Analytical, In	c.				
Occupancy Status During Al	batement (Chec	k Only On	e)					Address					
Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed	During Entire F	Period of A	bater	nent				Vest 38th Stre	et				
Other – Describe:	Outside of North	iai Facility	noui	5		_	2000	tate, Zip Code York, NY 1001	8				
Scope of Work (Check All Th	nat Apply)										ULE -		
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf × ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			enova emoli				×	Full Containme Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Proc	edure				
		le	Locat	ion				Non-Exempted	(*) and Non-Fi	riable Pr	-7.5 T	re emen	+
Location of		N	lormal	lly		Des	scription	of				/pe	
Asbestos-Containing Mai			d Sole			os Cont	aining M	aterial (ACM)	Amount	_		щ	E
In Facility	<u>.~</u>	Cust	odial 3 (12)	Staff?	(1.6.	surfac	cing, VA1	r, or	(Specify SF or LF)	Remova	Repair	icaps	Enclosure
(13)		Yes	No	N/A		other m	niscellane	eous)		oval	a-	Encapsulate	sure
Under the Bridge Sup	erstructure	163	140	X		Trar	nsite Pi	pe	700LF	x	-		
										177			
Name of Desisters d Wester I													
Name of Registered Waste F ATC, Inc. / JBT (50071)			Н	JDEP W auler ID	833,000,000	of Was		F I Revised	egistered Land Enterprises	Ifill			
City, State			124	1310		TBD	al Date	City, State					_
Shirley, NY / Bronx, NY						TBD	(2)		ourg, OH 44	688			
Completed by Richard Doran		Title Projec	t Ma	nager		Si	gnature	42)		Date 06-16-	17		

								ļ				Р	rint Fo
MOH 24498371	132		FICATIO		Jersey STOS ABAT :60 and 12:1		NT		) <u>E</u>	<u>C</u> 1		$\mathbb{V}$	E
Date of Notification (1) 06/12/17				of Building C a Zampieri	wner/Operat	or (2)		Torra Le	J	UN	23	201	7
Agencies Notified  Type Notification    X   EPA     X   Initial	1			Address					ASBE	STOS	S CO	NTR	OL &
X				tate, Zip Cod rly , NJ 08				To distribute the state		LI 0/2	3401	<u> </u>	
□ Emergency     justification     □ Cancellation	)	g	Name	of Contact		<del></del>		Telep	hone Nu	umber			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin	ng Place	(2)	FAC	ILITY INFO	RMATION	1=		1					
Paola Zampieri	ig Place	(3)				Тур	pe of Facility (4						
Street Address						×	School (K-12 Subchapter of Other (i.e. pr	(Other	than K-1	12) cial bui	ildings	, hom	es,
City (5) Beverly		3.000				Squ	etc.) uare Feet	# of F	Floors		Bldg.	Age	
County (6) Burlington County			County (STATE	Code (7) USE ONLY)		Cur	rrent Use (Prior	r if being	demolis	shed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building	Owner (8	)	ASCI	M No.			batement Cont tement Serv			ons			
Street Address						t Addi 0 Ne	ress wkirk Ave						
City, State, Zip Code					1 STATE		Zip Code ergen, NJ 07	7047					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho	one No.	Telep	hone		L	icense N	No.			
Start Date (10) 06/22/17	Schedu 07/06/		mpletion	Date (11)			SHA Monitor	TING	LLC				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Chec					1 60000	t Addr	5.57						
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of Norn Other – Describe:	Period of nal Facilit	Abaten y Hours	nent s		City,	State,	Zip Code	SUITE	₹ 107				
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)			0.130001141.731		- UNI	ON	NJ 07083						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	- December 1	Renova Demolit	1000000			∃ M G	ull Containmer lini-Enclosure lovebag Proce	dure					
	2.0	Locati					on-Exempted (	) and i	NON-FIIAL	le Pro	Abate	ement	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Use Ma	Normal ed Sole sintenar todial S (12)	ly by nce/	(i.e. the	Descriptions Containing I ermal system surfacing, V/other miscella	Materia s insu AT, or	lation,	Amo (Spe SF or	cify	Remova	Repair	e Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A							<u>a</u>	7	ate	re
Exterior					Other			1,100	) SF	x			
										-			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		1	IDED										
NEWARK CARTING		Н	JDEP W auler ID 1509		Cubic Yards of Waste		Name of Re				ROV	VS N	
City, State HILLSIDE, NJ					Disposal Date		City, State MORRIS	VILLE	PA				
Completed by Bryan Parra	Title Proje	ect Ma	nager		Signature	1/	(HH) + +	ATTA	Da	te 5/12/1	17		

									ļ					$\perp$	Pr	int l
MOH 2449831178	20-		ursuant	tate of Nev N OF ASB to NJAC	8:60 and	ABATE I 12:120	0)	г	Transport States of Contract o			C	E	] [		
Date of Notification (1) 06/18/17				of Building han Mac		perator	(2)		The state of the s		J	JUN	23	201	7	
Agencies Notified  Type Notification  I provided in the image of the i			Street A	Address ate, Zip Co	ode					A	SBE		S CO		ROL	8.
X DOL Amendment		_		ield , NJ												
□ DOH     □ DCA     □ Cancellation	7		Name o	of Contact						Tele	ephon	ne Nu	mber			
Nome of Facility Where Absternant is Tali	Di (1	2)	FAC	ILITY INFO	ORMATIO	NC	-									
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takir Jonathan Macik	ig Place (	3)					Тур	e of Facili								
Street Address							×	School ( Subchap Other (i.e	ter 8					dings,	, home	es,
City (5) Westfield							Squ	etc.) are Feet		# of	Floor	'S	E	Bldg. A	\ge	
County (6) Union County				Code (7) USE ONLY)	)	_	Curi	rent Use (	Prior i	if beir	ng dei	molisi	hed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building	Owner (8)		ASC	M No.		Pro A	Abat	ement S				olutic	ons			
Street Address							Nev	wkirk Av	e							
City, State, Zip Code								Zip Code rgen, N	J 070	047						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho	ne No.		Teleph 201-9					Lice 012	nse N 23	10.			
Start Date (10) 06/28/17	Schedul 07/12/		npletion	Date (11)				SHA Monit M CON		TING	3 LL	С				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Chec	557.	1870				Street		ess UTE EA	CT	CILIC	FE 4	07				
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire     Abatement Performed Outside of Norm     Other – Describe:	Period of a nal Facility	Abaten / Hours	nent	VIII THE RESERVE TO T	_	City, S	tate,	Zip Code		301		07				
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)	-									E. C.						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	-	Renova Demolit				×	M G	ull Contair ini-Enclos lovebag P on-Exemp	ure roced	lure					Φ.	
Location of		Locati	-		Doo	cription	2000	OH-EXCHIP	, tou (	) aric	11011	THE		Abate	ement pe	:
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Ma	d Sole intenar todial S (12)	nce/		tos Conta thermal s	aining M systems ing, VA	lateria insu T, or	lation,		(S	nount pecify or LF	/	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
1st floor	Yes	No	N/A	le le	int Cou		+ \ \ / /			44	0.05				te	Ф
TSI HOOF				Jo	oint Cor	npoun	ıt VVİ	nte		11	0 SF		x			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		Н	JDEP W auler ID		Cubic Y			Name		S.,				DO!	VC A	
City, State			4509					WAS		/I/AIN	AGE	.IVI E I	IN I G	KUV	V 2 IV	
HILLSIDE, NJ					Disposa			City, S MOR		/ILL	E P/	1	<u> </u>			
Completed by Bryan Parra	Title Proje	ect Ma	nager		Si	gnature	17	11/A	13	100		Da	ate 3/18/	17		

(Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60-7 and 12:120-7) GAC Project # 060-17 Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NU 2017 June 20, 2017 Agencies Notified Notification Type Street Address ☑ Initial Notification **ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY DEPT** ☐ EPA 27 ROAD 1, BLDG 4086, LIVING STONSCAMPUS VTROL & ☐ Amended Notification # ☐ DCA ☐ Emergency (including City, State, Zip Code X DOL justification) PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 ☑ DEP- No Longer REQUIRED Telephone Number □Cancelled Name of Contact X DOH MICHAEL SMITH, ENV. **HEALTH & SAFETY** FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) CAMDEN SCIENCE, BLDG# 8331 ☐ School (K-12) ☐Subchapter 8 (other than K-12) Street Address X Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.) CAMDEN CAMPUS Sq. Feet: N/A # of Floors: 4 Bldg. Age: 80+ years City (5) County (6) County Code (7) CAMDEN CAMDEN (State Use Only) Current Use (prior if being demolished): ACADEMIC RESEARCH Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bldg. Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Contractor (9) ATC 0098 GREENWOOD ABATEMENT CONSULTANTS, INC. Street Address Street Address 3 TERRI LANE **511 MAIN STREET** City, State, Zip Code City State, ZipCode BURLINGTON, NJ 08016 BUTLER, NJ 07405 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone Number Telephone Number License Number BRIAN KEARNY 609-386-8800 973-492-0477 00840 Scheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 06/30/17 07/03/17 ENVIROVISION, INC. Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 20-21 WARGARAW ROAD X Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours -City, State, Zip Code Describe: Schedule: 5PM - 5AM (24Hr & Weekends As Needed) Other- Describe: FAIRLAWN, NJ Scope of Work (Check all that apply) □Full Containment with Negative Pressure  $\times > 3$  sf or > 3 lf **X**Renovation ☐ Mini-Enclosure □ > 160 sf or > 260 lf ☐ Demolition ☐ Glovebag Procedure / Wrap & Cut Non-Exempted (\*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Is Location Normally Used Description of Asbestos Containing Material Amount Abatement Type Material (ACM) in Facility (13) (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, Solely by Maint./Custodial (Specify SF Remove Repair Encap Enclose Staff? (12) VAT, or other miscell.) or LF) YES NO NA Room 327 X MASTIC 100 SF X X Name of Reg. Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Hauler ID # Name of Registered Landfill 5 CY Cubic Yards of Waste: G.R.O.W.S. North Landfill See Hauler Below #1 & 2 See Below Hauler #1) Greenwood Abatement Consultants, Inc. - Butler, NJ 07405 Disposal Date City, State NJDEP # 12561 07/03/2017 100 New Ford Mill Rd. Morrisville, Pa Hauler #2) Newark Carting, Inc., Newark, NJ 04509 19067 NJ DEP # 4509 215-736-1700 Completed by (Print or Type) Signature Date RAYMOND C. PEDALINO SENIOR PROJECT June 20, 2017 Raymond & Pedalino MANAGER

State of New Jersey - Notification of Asbestos Abatement

.00011			NOT	IFIC		State of		Jersey STOS ABA	TEMENT		P	7	83	
110 CH			1401					8:60 and 5:1		E E	7 g	η η η	n E	2 1000
Date of Notification (1)  03 /	17 /	17	,		1			wner/Operator	(2)	110)=	<u> </u>	1 /		
Agencies Notified	Type Notific				4			umoutions		11111				
⊠ EPA	I ype Nounc	ation				et Addres: William		ot.			UN 2	3 20	17	lan-
□ DOLWD		d				State, Zip								_
□ DOH	Amendm	ent#	5-6/19	117		ewark, N				ASSES	STOS	ONT	ROL	l
DCA	☐ Emerger		cluding	g		e of Cont	- 33	102			LICEN	SING		
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justificat  Cancella	100000000			1000000					-Telephone-I	Number			
	Caricella	llion				ex Baylo								
Name of Facility Miles A				(0)	F/	ACILITY	INFO	RMATION						
Name of Facility Where A		lakın	g Place	(3)					Type of Facility					
Market Central Offic	ce 								School (K-1	12) r 8 (Other than I	K-12)			
Street Address										private and con		ouildir	igs,	
95 William Street									homes, etc	.)			1000 000	
City (5)									Square Feet	# of Floors		3ldg.	\ge	
Newark									425,442	12		+ -	50	
County (6)					Cou	inty Code	(7)(ST	ATE USE ONLY)		rior if being der				
Essex									Verizon Co	mmunication	n			
Name of Monitoring Firm				(8)	ASCN	I No.	Na	ame of Abatem	ent Contractor (9	9)				
USA Environmental	Manageme	ent li	ıc					BRISTOL EN	IVIRONMENTA	AL, INC.				
Street Address							St	reet Address						
8346 Enterprise Ave	enue							1123 BEAVE	R STREET					
City, State, Zip Code							Cit	ty, State, Zip C	ode	and the second				
Philadelphia, Pa, 19	153							BRISTOL, PA	19007					
Project Manager for Monit	toring Firm		-	Tel	ephone	No.	Те	lephone No.		License No	).			-
Mark Jenkins				2	15365	5810	1 :	215-788-6040	)	00509				
Start Date (10)		Scheo	uled C	ompl	etion D	ate (11)	Na	me of OSHA N	Monitor					
04 /06 /	17 /	ROTE	CTI	_0	OMIF	ZETE	- 1	BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	AL, INC				
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (	Check	only o	one)			Str	reet Address						<u></u>
☐ Facility Closed/Vacate								1123 BEAVE	R STREET					
Abatement Performed							Cit	y, State, Zip C	ode					
Time of Abatement:	AM	P	м <u>5:00</u>	PM-1	:30AN	1		BRISTOL, PA						
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)													
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			⊠ Re	2010	lion				tainment with Ne	gative Pressure	е			
≥3 \$1 \$1 ≥3 \$1       ≥160 \$f or ≥260 \$1			Promote .	moliti					g Procedure					
								☐ Non-Exe	empted (*) and No	on-Friable Proc	edure			
			8.755	Loca							F	bater	nent T	уре
Location of				Norma	ally ely by			Description of			2	, D	m	m
Asbestos-Containing N TO BE ABA		1)			ance/			Containing Ma ermal systems		Amount (Specify	Nellioval	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
IN Facility			Cust		Staff?	(		surfacing, VAT		SF or LF)	) Val	.   =	nso	Sur
(13)				(12)	1	4		ther miscellane					late	Ф
5 <sup>th</sup> /8 <sup>th</sup> /9 <sup>th</sup> Floor Hallwa	ve		Yes	No	N/A	VAT/N	laatie			2200 05	.		+-	-
Basement G Stairway		all				VAT/N				3200 SF 110 SF		-	片	H
Basement G Chiller pl						VAT/N				270 SF	E		붐	믐
Basement H Stairway						VAT/N				280 SF	E			H
Name of Registered Waste					NJDEP	1, 000,000,000,000		bic Yards of	Name of Regi	stered Landfill				
SERVICE TRANSPO		INC		0.007	Hauler		22,500	iste		LANDFILL				
City, State	51.001	,	•		2099	0		9		LOUDITL				
NEW CASTLE, DE								posal Date	City, State WAYNESE	BURG. OH				
Completed By (Print or Ty	ne)	Title					1.				Detr			
Dillan DeCaro	po)		stimat	tor				Signature	De Caro	/je	Date 6/s	9/1	7	

Pg 2

Date of Notification (1)					Name	e of Buildin	g Ov	vner/Operator (	2)					
Agencies Notified  □ EPA □ DOLWD □ DOH □ DCA (NJAC 5:23-8) □ Market Central Office  Street Address 95 William Street  City (5) Newark  County (6) Essex  Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8)  USA Environmental Management Inc  Street Address 8346 Enterprise Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Philadelphia, Pa, 19153  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Mark Jenkins  Start Date (10) 04 / 06 / 17  Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) □ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Her Time of Abatement:  AMPM/5:00PM  Scope of Work (Check all that apply) □ ≥3 sf or ≥3 If □ Se ABATED IN Facility (13)  Boiler Room Water Pumps □ □ Boiler Room Condensate Tank □ □ Boiler Room Tank Area □ □ Sended Amended Amendment #5-6/19/17/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/					3.5			unications		ECE		F	In	7
	Type Notific	ation			Stree	t Address			body		1 (1		711	
	The state of the s				95	William S	Stree	et	110					
			- 0140		City,	State, Zip (	Code			JUN 23	201	7		#
	I make the second of the secon	10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec 10 Dec	-3-3 113 413 4	-	Ne	wark, NJ	07	102	1		LU1		سيسا	, top
			ciuain	g		of Contac		<del></del>		Telephone-Num	her			+
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	The same of the sa					x Baylor				Telephone Nun LICENS	MTR NG	OL 8		
					FA	CILITY IN	IFO	RMATION			100 N. P. W. L.	Bet of Ballion	Printer divine	
1		Taking	Place	(3)					Type of Facility	(4)				
	ce								School (K-1					
										8 (Other than K-12 private and comme		uildin	15	
									homes, etc.				, ,	
									Square Feet	# of Floors	В	dg. A	ge	
Newark									425,442	12		+ - 5	0	
County (6)					Cou	nty Code (7	)(STA	ATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (P	rior if being demoli	shed)			11111111111
Essex									Verizon Co	mmunication				
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Build	ding C	wner	(8)	ASCM	No.	Na	me of Abateme	ent Contractor (9	)				
USA Environmental	Manageme	ent In	IC				E	BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	L, INC.				
Street Address							Str	eet Address						
8346 Enterprise Ave	enue						1	123 BEAVER	R STREET					
Agencies Notified  □ EPA □ DOLWD □ DOH □ DCA (NJAC 5:23-8) □ Street Address 95 William Street  City (5) Newark  County (6) Essex  Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owne USA Environmental Management Inc  Street Address 8346 Enterprise Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Philadelphia, Pa, 19153  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Mark Jenkins  Start Date (10) 04 / 06 / 17  Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facil Time of Abatement: AM- PM/5:0  Scope of Work (Check all that apply) □ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf □ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13)  Pesiler Room Condensate Tank □  Boiler Room Condensate Tank □							Cit	y, State, Zip Co	ode					
Philadelphia, Pa, 19	153						E	BRISTOL, PA	19007					
Project Manager for Monit	toring Firm			Tele	phone	No.	Tel	ephone No.		License No.				
Mark Jenkins				2	15365	5810	2	15-788-6040		00509				
Start Date (10)	15	Sched	uled C	omple	tion Da	ite (11)	Na	me of OSHA M	onitor					
04 /06 /	17	PRO	TECH	TC	COMPL	ETE	E	RISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	L, INC				
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (	Check	only	one)			Str	eet Address					er e	
					ment			123 BEAVER	RSTREET					
						scribe		, State, Zip Co		_				
Time of Abatement:	AM	PN	1/ <u>5:00</u>	PM- <u>1</u>	:30AM			RISTOL, PA						
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)							M FII 0	-1					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			⊠ Re	novat	ion			Mini-Encl	ainment with Ne	gative Pressure				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			☐ De	moliti	on				Procedure					
								☐ Non-Exer	mpted (*) and No	n-Friable Procedu	re			
Lasarias	_ £										Ab	atem	ent T	ype
□ DCA (NJAC 5:23-8) □ Emergency (inclustrication) □ Cancellation  Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Market Central Office  Street Address 95 William Street  City (5) Newark  County (6) Essex  Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Office  Street Address 8346 Enterprise Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Philadelphia, Pa, 19153  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm  Mark Jenkins  Start Date (10) □ 04						Asha	etne	Description of Containing Mat		Amount	Re	Re	m	m
TO BE ABA					., the	rmal systems i	nsulation,	(Specify	Removal	Repair	cap	Enclosure		
The state of the s	Cusi	(12)	Stan?			urfacing, VAT,		SF or LF)	l a		Encapsulate	sure		
(13)	Yes	No	N/A	1	OU	her miscellaned	ous)				ate			
Boiler Room Water Pu				Pipe Fit	ting	Insulation		40 LF				$\Box$		
Boiler Room Condens	gencies Notified   EPA					Pipe Ins	sula	tion & Fitting	1	45 LF				
Boiler Room Tank Are	ea				Pipe Fit	ting	Insulation		4 LF					
Boiler Room Adjacent	encies Notified EPA DOLWD DOH DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)    Initial   Amended Amendment #5   Emergency (inc justification)   Cancellation   Cancellat						ting	Insulation		5 LF		П	П	П
Name of Registered Waste	encies Notified EPA  DOLWD  DOH  DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)    Initial   Amended Amendment #5-6     Emergency (including justification)     Cancellation     Cancellati				JDEP \			oic Yards of	Name of Regis					
SERVICE TRANSPO	RT GROUP	, INC		H	20990	Strong Contract Contr	Was		MINERVA					
City, State		-0.00	***************************************					oosal Date	City, State					
NEW CASTLE, DE							Т	BD	WAYNESE	URG, OH				
Completed By (Print or Ty	pe)	Title						Signature	Λ .	/ Da	ite /	,		
Dillan DeCaro		Es	timat	tor				Dillan	De Con	s/jl	6/19	117	7	

_				200						1	1 5 16	12	- 11	W	E	117
Date of Notification (1)  03 /	17 /	17	,	2.000				er/Operator	(2)	IJ	1	1 - 1 - 1	LI	-		
			_		ve	rizon Co	mmur	nications	1		1	u 0	А.	rear and		
Agencies Notified  EPA	Type Notific  ☐ Initial					t Address William		:			1 10	<del>N 2</del>	1.2	<del>ZÜ) )</del>		Lamared
☑ DOLWD			- 0///			State, Zip				_	600000	TOO /	7/7/	(5.15)	71 0	2
☑ DOH □ DCA	Amenda	Action of the second				wark, NJ		)2			ASBEST	IOS ( IOEN	UUT KIN	uini G	JL C	ž.
(NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emerger justificat		iciuain	g		of Contac	Alexander Control			11	elephone	1 40- 14-34-11	attempter .	-		
	Cancella				Ale	x Baylor	r			1.	Ciopriorio	TAGITIE				
	larket Central Office eet Address 5 William Street (5) ewark inty (6) ssex ne of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Ow SA Environmental Management Inc eet Address 346 Enterprise Avenue , State, Zip Code hiladelphia, Pa, 19153 ect Manager for Monitoring Firm ark Jenkins t Date (10) Schedul				CILITY II		MATION									
Name of Facility Where A	batement is	Taking	Place	2 (3)		OILII I II	IVI OIL	MATION	Type of Facility	, (A)						
			,	(0)					School (K-1							
Street Address							-		☐ Subchapter	8 (0	Other than	K-12)				
95 William Street									Other (i.e., homes, etc		ate and cor	mmerc	ial bi	uildin	gs,	
City (5)									Square Feet	T	# of Floors	3	В	dg. A	ge	
Newark	swark  sty (6)  sex  e of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner  A Environmental Management Incut Address  46 Enterprise Avenue  State, Zip Code  iladelphia, Pa, 19153							425,442		12			+ - 5	0		
County (6)		V		Cou	nty Code (7	7)(STAT	E USE ONLY)	Current Use (P	rior	if being de	molish	ed)				
Essex									Verizon Co	mm	unicatio	n				
Name of Monitoring Firm I	set Address  5 William Street  (5)  ewark  Inty (6)  ssex  Ine of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner  SA Environmental Management Inc  et Address  846 Enterprise Avenue  State, Zip Code  Iniladelphia, Pa, 19153  ect Manager for Monitoring Firm  ark Jenkins  t Date (10)  O4 / O6 / 17  Scheduled C	wner	(8)	ASCM	No.	Nam	e of Abateme	ent Contractor (9	9)							
USA Environmental	Managem	ent Ir	ıc				BF	RISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	AL, I	NC.					
Street Address							Stree	et Address								
8346 Enterprise Ave	nue						11	23 BEAVE	R STREET							
City, State, Zip Code			Mark Land				City,	State, Zip Co	ode	_						
Philadelphia, Pa, 19	153						BF	RISTOL, PA	19007							
Project Manager for Monito	oring Firm			Tel	lephone	No.	Telep	ohone No.		T	License No	0.				
Mark Jenkins				2	15365	5810	21	5-788-6040			00509					
Start Date (10)							Name	e of OSHA N	lonitor							-
04 /06 / _	17 1	ROJ	ECTI	- <u>Co</u>	MPLE	ETE	BR	RISTOL EN'	VIRONMENTA	L, I	NC					
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (	Check	only	one)			Stree	t Address								
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated							11:	23 BEAVER	R STREET							
Abatement Performed (	Outside of No	ormal	Facilit	у Ног	ırs - Des	cribe		State, Zip Co	Standard In House, and Supple	-	-					
Time of Abatement:	AM	PN	// <u>5:00</u>	PM-1	1:30AM		524	RISTOL, PA								
Scope of Work (Check all t	hat apply)			See 1971								2				
≥3 sf or ≥3 If			⊠ Re	nova	tion			Mini-Encl	ainment with Ne losure	gati	e Pressur	е				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			☐ De	molit	ion			Glovebag	Procedure							
			- la	1				☐ Non-Exer	mpted (*) and No	on-F	riable Proc	cedure				
Location o	f			Loca					£				Ab	_	ent T	ype
Asbestos-Containing M		1)			lely by	Asbe		Description of ontaining Mai			Amount		Re	Repair	Ē	Enclosure
TO BE ABAT					ance/ Staff?		e., them	nal systems i	nsulation,		(Specify	e	Removal	pair	cap	clos
IN Facility (13)			Oub	(12)				facing, VAT, r miscellaned			SF or LF	)	<u>a</u>		Encapsulate	ure
			Yes	No	N/A			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							te	
Basement Hallway H					$\boxtimes$	9"x 9" \	VAT/M	astic			708 SF		$\boxtimes$			
5 <sup>th</sup> Floor Connector Ha	illway				$\boxtimes$	Linoleu	ım				35 SF		$\boxtimes$			
5 <sup>th</sup> Floor Connector Ha	llway				$\boxtimes$	Double	Layer	Floor Tile	/ Mastic		284 SF		$\boxtimes$			
					П											
Name of Registered Waste	Hauler				NJDEP V	Vaste	Cubic	Yards of	Name of Regis	etore	d Landfill		Ц		ш	
SERVICE TRANSPOR		. INC		100	Hauler ID		Waste	선생님 선생님의 하시아 시하시아	MINERVA							
City, State			000		20990		49 Diana	and Date		-/	TOTTLL					
NEW CASTLE, DE							Dispo	sal Date	City, State		0.011					
	-	T'							WAYNESE	SUR	G, UH					
Completed By (Print or Typ Dillan DeCaro	e)	Title	41				5	Signature	Dep.	1.	1	Date	1,0	1,	7	
Dillan Decaro		ES	timat	or.				Hillan	De Caro	7	6	6/	17	11.		

ASB-41 JAN 13

0017007

<sup>\*</sup> Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

										111	71 17	Kn	7	TW	15	0 10
Date of Notification (1)  03 /	17 /	1	7				-	Owner/Operator	(2)		J.		1	127		
					1			nunications								111
Agencies Notified  EPA	Type Notifi Initial	cation	1			et Address William		eet		iJ	lal .	JUN	23	201	1	Every
□ DOLWD	_					State, Zip				-	Secretary Suppose	order of the second of	Per (m) Garden models		- Toron Talana	
⊠ DOH					- 35.7	wark, N.					ASSE	ESTO	SOC	MITE	OL	&
DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)			ncludir	ıg		e of Conta				1.	elephon	The second second second	ENS	7Md		
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					AI	ex Baylo	r				Ciopiloi	ic mair	iboi	-		
			7					DRMATION							-	
Name of Facility Where A	batement is	Takir	ng Plac	e (3)	- ' '	CILITI	IAIC	INMATION	Type of Facilit	v (A)			No. Delete			
Market Central Office			.900	0 (0)					School (K-		,					
Street Address			-						☐ Subchapte	r 8 (						
95 William Street									Other (i.e., homes, etc		ate and o	omme	rcial b	uilding	gs,	
City (5)									Square Feet		# of Floo	ors	E	Bldg. A	ge	
Newark									425,442		12			+ - 5	0	
County (6)					Cou	nty Code (	7)(S1	TATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (F	Prior	if being o	demolis	shed)			
Essex									Verizon Co		nunicat	ion				
2000 AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		_		(8)	ASCN	No.			ent Contractor (9							
	Managem	ent I	nc					BRISTOL EN	IVIRONMENTA	۹L,	INC.					
Street Address							St	treet Address								
8346 Enterprise Ave	nue							1123 BEAVE	R STREET							
City, State, Zip Code							Ci	ity, State, Zip C	ode							
Philadelphia, Pa, 19								BRISTOL, PA	A 19007							
	oring Firm				ephone			elephone No.			License	No.				
Mark Jenkins					15365		1	215-788-6040			00509	3				
Start Date (10) 04 / 06 /	100 march 100 ma						1	ame of OSHA N BRISTOL EN	Monitor VIRONMENTA	1 1	NC.					
							-	reet Address	***************************************	, .						
THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	and the second of the second o	Comment of the Comment		2 - Carlotte - Carlott	ment		1550	1123 BEAVE	PSTPEET							
						cribe		ty, State, Zip Co		-						
Time of Abatement:	AM	PI	M/ <u>5:00</u>	PM- <u>1</u>	:30AM			BRISTOL, PA								
Scope of Work (Check all t	hat apply)							M Full Cont	toinment with No		- D					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			⊠ Re	novat	ion			☑ Full Con	tainment with Ne losure	gativ	e Pressi	ure				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			☐ De	moliti	on			⊠ Gloveba	g Procedure	_						
			1-	1	M		_	∐ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and No	on-F	riable Pro	ocedur	T			
Location of	f			Loca Norma				Description					Ab	ateme	nt Ty	уре
		1)	Use	d Sol	ely by	Asbe	stos	Description o Containing Ma			Amour	nt	Rei	Rej	Enc	Enc
			22 7/	intena	ince/ Staff?		., the	ermal systems i	insulation,		(Specif	fy	Removal	Repair	caps	Enclosure
			Out.	(12)	Otan.			surfacing, VAT, ther miscellane			SF or L	F)	<u>a</u>		Encapsulate	ure
			Yes	No	N/A										ře	
5 <sup>th</sup> /8 <sup>th</sup> /9 <sup>th</sup> Floor Hallway	rs .				$\boxtimes$	VAT/Ma	stic	;			3200 S	F				
Basement G Stairway I	_anding/H	all			$\boxtimes$	VAT/Ma	stic	:			110 S	F	$\boxtimes$			
Basement G Chiller pla	nt storero	om			$\boxtimes$	VAT/Ma	stic	;			270 SI	F	$\boxtimes$			
Basement H Stairway L	2752				$\boxtimes$	VAT/Ma	stic	:			280 SI	F				
Name of Registered Waste				1 0536	JDEP V			bic Yards of	Name of Regis	stere	d Landfil	I				
SERVICE TRANSPOR	RT GROUP	, INC		H	20990		Wa 4	ste 9	MINERVA	LAN	DFILL					
City, State	Type Notification Initial Amended Amendment #4-5/8 Emergency (including justification) Cancellation  Street  Street  Street  Street  Scheduled Condents  Scheduled Con							posal Date	City, State							$\neg$
NEW CASTLE, DE							Т	BD	WAYNESB	UR	G, OH					
Completed By (Print or Type	e)	Title						Signature			i	Date	e /	. 1	_	
Dillan DeCaro		Es	timat	or				Hills	in De Ca	ed 1	Il	0	5/8	3/1	/	
-								10 200	, –	1	1		/	1		

ASB-41 JAN 13

PD 17 00 7 \* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

									land 1	E	1 P	步		W	7	10
Date of Notification (1)					100000000000000000000000000000000000000		ng Owner/Operator (	(2)		15	<u> </u>	100	<u></u>	<u> </u>		1
	/	17			Ve	rizon Co	mmunications	Activities and the second	M						4	
Agencies Notified ⊠ EPA	Type Notification	1000		t Address William	Street	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			JUN	23	2	J17	Profitting and	June J		
□ DOLWD				32570		State, Zip			-	Lauranner		ry commence and the			-	
⊠ DOH	D3			wark, NJ		-		ASBI	EST	08.0	ON	TRO	1 &			
☐ DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)			icludin	g		e of Contac	<u> </u>			eleph		JENS		3		
(10/10 0.20 0)					Ale	x Baylor	•									
	gencies Notified    EPA			FA	CILITY IN	NFORMATION										
Name of Facility Where A		Place	e (3)				Type of Facility	(4)								
Market Central Office						School (K-1	2)									
Street Address							☐ Subchapter ☑ Other (i.e.,					al hi	ildin	30		
95 William Street							homes, etc		ile and	COIII	inerc	ai Di	muni	<b>J</b> 5,		
City (5)	cies Notified PA DLWD DH CA DLWD DH CA DJAC 5:23-8)  PA DLWD DH CA DH CA DJAC 5:23-8)  PA DLWD DH CA DJAC 5:23-8)  PA DLWD DH CA DJAC 5:23-8)  PA DLWD DH CA DJAC 5:23-8)  PA DLWD DH CA		-					Square Feet		# of F	loors		BI	dg. A	ge	
Newark								425,442		12				+ - 5	0	
County (6)	17			Cou	nty Code (7	7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (P	rior i	f bein	g dem	nolish	ed)				
Essex							Verizon Co	mm	unic	ation	1					
		(8)	ASCM	No.	Name of Abateme	ent Contractor (9	)									
Indication   In			BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	۱L, ا	NC.										
							Street Address									
	enue						1123 BEAVER									
[조기계계] , 다른 10일(2) [조기계기 [조기계] [조기계기 [조기계기 [조기계] [조기계기 [조기계] [조기계] [조기계] [조기계] [조기계] [조기계] [조기계기 [조기계] [조]계] [조기계] [조]계] [조기계] [조]계] [조]계] [조]계] [조]계] [조]계 [조]계] [조]계 [조]계	10000						City, State, Zip Co									
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3)  Market Central Office  Street Address 95 William Street  City (5) Newark  County (6) Essex  Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) USA Environmental Management Inc  Street Address 8346 Enterprise Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Philadelphia, Pa, 19153  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Mark Jenkins  Start Date (10)  Scheduled Completion Date (12)			BRISTOL, PA	19007												
		Telephone No.			Licens											
	Т.	0 - 11		1			215-788-6040			005	09					
				63			Name of OSHA M			AIC.						
				20,000	TVL	<u> </u>	BRISTOL EN	VIRONWENTA	\L.,	NC						
					-mont		Street Address	CTDEET								
						cribe	1123 BEAVER									
							City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA									
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)															
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf									gativ	e Pre	ssure					
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			∐ De	moliti	ion		☐ Glovebag	Procedure  npted (*) and No	n-Fi	riable	Proce	dure				
			Is	Loca	ition			p.co ( ) and m	T	10010		1	Ah	atem	ent Ty	vne
Location of	of		1	Norma	ally		Description of	f				ŀ	Tables			
		1)					stos Containing Mat				ount		Removal	Repair	nca	nclo
				todial	Staff?	(I.e	<ul> <li>thermal systems is surfacing, VAT,</li> </ul>				ecify or LF)		oval	Ŧ	Encapsulate	Enclosure
			Yes	(12) No	N/A		other miscellaned								late	Ф
Boiler Room Water Pu	ımps		_	_		Pipe Fit	ting Insulation			40	LF		$\boxtimes$			
Boiler Room Condens	ate Tank				$\boxtimes$	Pipe Ins	sulation & Fitting	l		45	LF		$\boxtimes$			
Boiler Room Tank Are	a					Pipe Fit	ting Insulation			4	LF		$\boxtimes$			
Boiler Room Adjacent	Boiler				$\boxtimes$	Pipe Fit	ting Insulation			5 1	_F		$\boxtimes$			
Name of Registered Waste	e Hauler				NJDEP N		Cubic Yards of	Name of Regis	stere	d Lan	dfill					
SERVICE TRANSPO	RT GROUP	, INC		1	lauler II 20990		Waste 49	MINERVA	LA	VDFIL	_L					
City, State					20000		Disposal Date	City, State								
NEW CASTLE, DE							TBD	WAYNESE	BUR	G, Ol	Н					
Completed By (Print or Typ	oe)	Title					Signature	0.6 - 1			T	Date	/	/		
Dillan DeCaro		Es	timat	or			Dellan	De Cars /-	18	,		5/	8/	17		
SR 41 ~4							10	- 000		8		/	1			

ASB-41 DD17007

Newark					7								
Agencies Notified	Type Notif	fication			Stree	et Address							- 11
		21 02			95	William	Street			JUN 2	3 20	17	1
10-01	-		4-5/8	17	City,	State, Zip	Code						
	The state of the s				Ne	wark, NJ	, 07102		ASBE	STOS	ONT	BOI	0
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justifica	ation)		~	Nam	e of Contac	ct						
	☐ Cancel	lation			Ale	ex Baylor	•						
Name of Earlin 18th					FA	CILITY	NFORMATION						
		s lakin	g Plac	e (3)				School (K-	12)				
								Other (i.e.,	private and co	n K-12) ommercial	buildir	ngs,	
. 3. 101									200000000000000000000000000000000000000	rs	Bldg.	-	
					10		71/07475 1105 011110				+ - :	50	
					Cou	nty Code (	()(STATE USE ONLY)				i)		
	Hirad h. D	ildi C	\=	/O\	1001	Na	Tal-			on			
	The state of the s	100000000 <del>7</del> 00000		(8)	ASCM	No.			of the second				
	Managem	nent Ir	ic					VIRONMENT	AL, INC.				
	enue												
	450												
				T= :				19007	1/8				
	toring Firm				II.		II was for a second and a second			10.			
	1	Cabad	ula d O	1 220					00509				
	200 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Scried							AL, INC				
Occupancy Status During	Abatement	(Check	only o	ne)			Street Address						
							1123 BEAVER	RSTREET					
						cribe	City, State, Zip Co	de					
		- ' ''	1/ <u>5:00</u>	PM- <u>1</u>	30AM		BRISTOL, PA						
			1/ <u>5:00</u>	PM- <u>1:</u>	30AM		BRISTOL, PA						
Scope of Work (Check all ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			⊠ Re	novati	on		☐ Full Conta	ainment with Ne	-		<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>		
Scope of Work (Check all ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			⊠ Re □ De	novati molitic	on on		☐ Full Conta	ainment with Ne	-	cedure	Abatem	ent T	ype
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of	that apply)		⊠ Re □ De	novati molitic Locat lorma	on on ion lly		<ul><li>☐ Full Conta</li><li>☐ Mini-Encl</li><li>☐ Glovebag</li><li>☐ Non-Exer</li></ul> Description of	ainment with Ne osure Procedure npted (*) and No	on-Friable Prod	cedure		Т	Ť.
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing N	that apply) of flaterial (ACN		⊠ Re □ De □ Is N Use	novati molitic Locat lorma d Sole	on on ion ily ily by		☐ Full Conta ☐ Mini-Encl ☐ Glovebag ☐ Non-Exer  Description of stos Containing Mat	ainment with Ne osure Procedure mpted (*) and No	on-Friable Prod	cedure		Т	Ť.
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing M  TO BE ABAT  IN Facility	that apply) of flaterial (ACM		⊠ Re □ De □ Is □ Vse ■ Ma	Locat lorma d Sole ntena odial S	on ion lly ely by nce/		☐ Full Contain Mini-Encl☐ ☐ Glovebag☐ Non-Exer  Description of stos Containing Mates, thermal systems in surfacing, VAT,	ainment with Ne osure Procedure npted (*) and No erial (ACM) insulation, or	on-Friable Prod Amount (Specify	cedure		Т	Ť.
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing M  TO BE ABAT  IN Facility	that apply) of flaterial (ACM		⊠ Re □ De  Is  N Use Ma Cust	novati molitic Locat lorma d Sole ntena odial \$ (12)	on ion lly ly by nce/ Staff?		☐ Full Contain Mini-Encl☐ ☐ Glovebag☐ Non-Exer  Description of stos Containing Mates, thermal systems in surfacing, VAT,	ainment with Ne osure Procedure npted (*) and No erial (ACM) insulation, or	on-Friable Prod Amount (Specify	cedure		ent T Encapsulate	ype Enclosure
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing N  TO BE ABAT  IN Facility  (13)	that apply) of flaterial (ACM		⊠ Re □ De  Is N Use Ma Cust	novati molitic Locat lorma d Sole ntena odial \$ (12)	on ion lly lly by nce/ Staff?	(i.e.	☐ Full Conta ☐ Mini-Encl ☐ Glovebag ☐ Non-Exer  Description of stos Containing Mat., thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, other miscellaneous	ainment with Ne osure Procedure npted (*) and No erial (ACM) insulation, or	Amount (Specify SF or LF	cedure	Repair	Т	Ť
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing N  TO BE ABAT IN Facility (13)  Basement Hallway H	that apply) of flaterial (ACN		⊠ Re □ De  Is N Use Mai Cust	Locat lorma d Sole ntena odial \$ (12)	on lly lly by nce/ Staff?	9"x 9" V	☐ Full Contain Mini-Enclain Glovebag ☐ Non-Exer  Description of Stos Containing Matain, thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, other miscellaneous MAT/Mastic	ainment with Ne osure Procedure npted (*) and No erial (ACM) insulation, or	Amount (Specify SF or LF	cedure  Removal	Repair	Т	Ť
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing M  TO BE ABAT  IN Facility  (13)  Basement Hallway H  Sth Floor Connector Hallway H	that apply) of flaterial (ACM	M)	⊠ Re □ De  Is N Use Ma Cust  Yes □	Locat lorma d Sole ntena odial \$ (12)	on lly lly by nce/ Staff?	9"x 9" V Linoleur	☐ Full Conta ☐ Mini-Encl ☐ Glovebag ☐ Non-Exer  Description of stos Containing Mat , thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, other miscellaneo  (AT/Mastic	ainment with Ne osure Procedure npted (*) and No erial (ACM) nsulation, or or	Amount (Specify SF or LF	cedure  Francisco	Repair	Т	Ť
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing M  TO BE ABAT  IN Facility (13)  Basement Hallway H  th Floor Connector Hallway H	that apply) of flaterial (ACM	M)	⊠ Re □ De  Is N Use Mai Cust  Yes □	Locat lorma d Sole ntena odial \$ (12)	on ion lly sly by nce/ Staff?	9"x 9" V Linoleur	☐ Full Conta ☐ Mini-Encl ☐ Glovebag ☐ Non-Exer  Description of stos Containing Mat , thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, other miscellaneo  (AT/Mastic	ainment with Ne osure Procedure npted (*) and No erial (ACM) nsulation, or or	Amount (Specify SF or LF	cedure  Francisco	Repair	Т	Ť
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing N  TO BE ABAT  IN Facility  (13)  Basement Hallway H  sth Floor Connector Halls  sth Floor Connector Halls  sth Floor Connector Halls	that apply) of flaterial (ACM	M)	⊠ Re □ De  Is N Use Ma Cust  Yes □	Locati Lo	on lly lly by nce/ Staff?	9"x 9" V Linoleur Double	☐ Full Conta ☐ Mini-Encl ☐ Glovebag ☐ Non-Exer  Description of stos Containing Mat , thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, other miscellaneo  (AT/Mastic  m  Layer Floor Tile	ainment with Ne osure Procedure npted (*) and No erial (ACM) nsulation, or nus)	Amount (Specify SF or LF 708 SF 35 SF 284 SF	cedure  Francisco	Repair	Т	Ť
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing N  TO BE ABAT  IN Facility  (13)  Basement Hallway H  sth Floor Connector Hallway H  sth Floor Connector Hallway H  sth Floor Connector Hallway H	that apply)  of Material (ACM FED  /  allway allway  Hauler	M)	⊠ Re □ De  Is N Use Ma Cust  Yes □	novatimolitic Locat lorma d Sole ntena odial \$ (12) No	on ion lly sly by nce/ Staff?	9"x 9" V Linoleur Double	☐ Full Conta ☐ Mini-Encl ☐ Glovebag ☐ Non-Exer  Description of stos Containing Mat , thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, other miscellaned  (AT/Mastic  m  Layer Floor Tile  Cubic Yards of Waste	ainment with Ne osure Procedure Inpted (*) and No erial (ACM) Insulation, Insulation, Insulation In	Amount (Specify SF or LF 35 SF 284 SF	cedure  Francisco	Repair	Т	Ť
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Notes and In Facility (13)  Basement Hallway Hoth Floor Connector	that apply)  of Material (ACM FED  /  allway allway  Hauler	M)	⊠ Re □ De  Is N Use Ma Cust  Yes □	novatii molitic Locat lorma do Sole ntena odial \$ (12) No	on lly lly by nce/ Staff?	9"x 9" V Linoleur Double Vaste		ainment with Ne osure Procedure npted (*) and No erial (ACM) nsulation, or or or was)  / Mastic  Name of Regist MINERVA	Amount (Specify SF or LF 708 SF 35 SF 284 SF	cedure  Francisco	Repair	Т	Ť
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Notes ABAT IN Facility (13)  Basement Hallway H  sth Floor Connector Hallway H  sth Floor C	that apply)  of Material (ACM FED  /  allway allway  Hauler	M)	⊠ Re □ De  Is N Use Ma Cust  Yes □	novatii molitic Locat lorma do Sole ntena odial \$ (12) No	on ion lly staff?  N/A  DDEP Vauler ID	9"x 9" V Linoleur Double Vaste		ainment with Ne osure Procedure Procedure npted (*) and No erial (ACM) nsulation, or rus)  / Mastic  Name of Regis MINERVA  City, State	Amount (Specify SF or LF  708 SF  35 SF  284 SF	cedure  Francisco	Repair	Т	Ť
Scope of Work (Check all  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing N  TO BE ABAT  IN Facility  (13)  Basement Hallway H  sth Floor Connector Hallway H  sth Floor Connector Hallway H  sth Floor Connector Hallway H	that apply)  of Material (ACN FED  /  allway allway  Hauler RT GROUF	M)	⊠ Re □ De  Is N Use Ma Cust  Yes □	novatii molitic Locat lorma do Sole ntena odial \$ (12) No	on ion lly staff?  N/A  DDEP Vauler ID	9"x 9" V Linoleur Double Vaste		ainment with Ne osure Procedure npted (*) and No erial (ACM) nsulation, or or or was)  / Mastic  Name of Regist MINERVA	Amount (Specify SF or LF  708 SF  35 SF  284 SF	cedure  Francisco	Repair	Т	Ť

Chk # 3206

Date of Notification (1)				- 1	- (5	"" .		ID E P	15	7 1	$\sqrt{I}$	5
03 /	17 /	17				ilding Owner/Opera			ㅂ	11 \	J 1	1
Agencies Notified	Type Notifica	otion		-			-					-
⊠ EPA	☐ Initial	20011			Street Addre	m Street			1 5	3 20	11/	Transfer of the Party of the Pa
	Amended			C	ity, State, 2							Ī
⊠ DOH	Amendme			7		NJ, 07102		ASBEST	08 (	CON	RO	00
DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emergeno justificatio	cy (incl in)	uding	N	ame of Cor			1	ICEN	ISING		ine. (6:02
	☐ Cancellati	50			Alex Bay	677.73		Theren	Timhe	ar		
										-		
Name of Facility Where Ab	atement is Ta	akino F	lace (	3)	PACILITY	INFORMATION						
Market Central Office		9 1	1400 (	0)			Type of Facil				20407356	
Street Address		-					School (K	-12) er 8 (Other than K	(-12)			
95 William Street							Other (i.e.	, private and com	mercia	al build	lings	,
City (5)							homes, et				0.000	-
Newark							425,442			1	. Age	1
County (6)				C	ounty Code	e (7)(STATE USE ONL		12			- 50	
Essex					, 5000	- NOTHIE OOL ONE	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY	Prior if being dem ommunication		a)		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hir	red by Buildin	ng Own	er (8)	ASC	CM No.	Name of Ahato	ment Contractor (					
USA Environmental M							NVIRONMENT.					
Street Address						Street Address	THE THEORETE IN THE	AL, INC.	and the second			
8346 Enterprise Avenu	1e						ER STREET					
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip						
Philadelphia, Pa, 1915	3					BRISTOL, P						
Project Manager for Monitorin	ng Firm		T	elephon	e No.	Telephone No.	A 15007	License No.				
Mark Jenkins			- 1	21536		215-788-604	0	00509				
Start Date (10)	Sch	eduled	Comp	oletion [	Date (11)	Name of OSHA	5	00303				
04 /06 /1					17		IVIRONMENTA	I INC				
Occupancy Status During Aba	atement (Che	ck only	y one)			Street Address		,				
Facility Closed/Vacated Du	uring Entire P	eriod o	of Abat	ement		1123 BEAVE	R STREET					
Abatement Performed Outs	side of Norma	al Faci	lity Ho	urs - De	escribe	City, State, Zip C						
Time of Abatement:	_AMF	PM/ <u>5:0</u>	10 PM-	1:30AN	Л	BRISTOL, PA						
cope of Work (Check all that	apply)											
] ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ] ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		-	enova emolit				Procedure					
						☐ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and No	n-Friable Procedu	ire			
Location of		11	s Loca Norma						A	batem	ent T	уре
Asbestos-Containing Materi	ial (ACM)	Us	ed Sol	ely by	Ashe	Description o stos Containing Ma		A				-
TO BE ABATED IN Facility	a vessale	100000	aintena	ance/ Staff?		., thermal systems i	nsulation,	Amount (Specify	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)	96	Jus	(12)			surfacing, VAT, other miscellaned		SF or LF)	val	-	Insc	Suite
		Yes	No	N/A		other miscellane	ous)				ate	(1)
/8 <sup>th</sup> /9 <sup>th</sup> Floor Hallways					VAT/Ma	stic		3200 SF				_
sement G Stairway Land	ding/Hall			$\boxtimes$	VAT/Mas	stic		110 SF				-
sement G Chiller plant s	toreroom			×	VAT/Mas	stic		270 SF			H	
sement H Stairway Land	-				VAT/Mas	stic		280 SF			-	
ne of Registered Waste Haul				JDEP V		Cubic Yards of	Name of Registe	8 38				
ERVICE TRANSPORT G	ROUP, INC	<b>:</b> .		auler ID	No.	Waste	MINERVA LA					
State				20990		49 Disposal Date	City, State					
EW CASTLE, DE						TBD	WAYNESBU	RG OH				
pleted By (Print or Type)	Title					Signature						
llan DeCaro	Es	timat	or			0.11	O'Caro 1	/ Mi Date	-/.	./		
1 -						Bullan	Vano 1	ya 13	>/	1/1	7	

Date of Notification (1)				l M	ama of Ruil	dina Owner/Onerate	- (2)	HO E P	100	T		
03/17	/	17				ding Owner/Operato	r (2)	11111-6	15	1 /	<u> </u>	5
Agencies Notified Typ	ne Notificat	tion		S	treet Addres	SS						_
⊠ EPA ⊠ I	Initial			- 1	95 Willian			ILL JUN	2.3	20	17	
[ B. 100   1	Amended	539/759/A		C	ty, State, Zi			1 1			9).	
	Amendmer			10	Newark, h			ASBEST	70 00	0.00	orthograph of	
□ DCA (NJAC 5:23-8) □ E	Emergency justification	y (inclu	ding		ame of Cont			1 17	· 1000 年 1119	22.254		-
	Cancellatio				Alex Baylo			Telephone 1	vumbe	f		
Name of Facility Where Abater	ment is Ta	king DI	200 (2		FACILITY	INFORMATION	T=					
Market Central Office	nent is Ta	King Fi	ace (3	)			Type of Fac	2070 (1070 - 50)				
Street Address							School (F	<-12) ter 8 (Other than K	′_12\			
95 William Street							Other (i.e	private and com	mercia	al build	dings	S,
City (5)							homes, e	etc.)				
Newark							Square Feet			Bldg	. Age	е
County (6)				12		(D) (O D) (D)	425,442	12		t .	- 50	
Essex				C	ounty Code	(7)(STATE USE ONLY)	The second second second	(Prior if being dem		d)		
	hu Dudin	- 0	- /01			T		Communication				
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired			er (8)	ASC	M No.	Name of Abatem						
USA Environmental Mana	agement	inc				BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENT	TAL, INC.				
Street Address						Street Address						
8346 Enterprise Avenue						1123 BEAVE						
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip Co	ode				-	
Philadelphia, Pa, 19153						BRISTOL, PA	19007					
Project Manager for Monitoring F	Firm		- 10	lephon		Telephone No.		License No.	-			
Mark Jenkins			1.		55810	215-788-6040		00509				
Start Date (10)					Date (11)	Name of OSHA M	onitor					-
04 /06 /17				1 /	17	BRISTOL EN	/IRONMENT	AL, INC				
Occupancy Status During Abaten						Street Address						-
7 5 99 61	- E-8 B											
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During	g Entire P	eriod o	f Abate	ement		1123 BEAVER	STREET					
Abatement Performed Outside	e of Norma	al Facil	ty Hou	rs - De	scribe	1123 BEAVER City, State, Zip Co						
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During  Abatement Performed Outside  Time of Abatement:AN	e of Norma	al Facil	ty Hou	rs - De	escribe 1		de					
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN	e of Norma VIP	al Facil	ty Hou	rs - De	escribe 1	City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA	de 19007	2.8.2			ħ	
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app	e of Norma VIP	al Facil PM/ <u>5:0</u>	ty Hou <u>0</u> PM- <u>1</u>	irs - De :30AN	escribe 1	City, State, Zip Cor BRISTOL, PA	de 19007 inment with Ne	egative Pressure				
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app  3 sf or >3 If	e of Norma VIP	PM/5:0	ty Hou	rs - De :30AN ion	escribe	City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA	de 19007 inment with Ne	egative Pressure				
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app  3 sf or >3 lf	e of Norma VIP	PM/5:0	ty Hou OPM-1	rs - De :30AN ion	escribe 1	City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA     Full Conta   Mini-Enclo	de 19007 inment with Ne ssure Procedure		ure			
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During ☐ Abatement Performed Outside ☐ Time of Abatement: ☐ AN ☐ Cope of Work (Check all that app ☐ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ☐ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	e of Norma VIP	I Facili PM/ <u>5:0</u> ☐ Re	ty Hou DPM-1  enovate  emolities  Local	ion ion	escribe	City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA     Full Conta   Mini-Enclo	de 19007 inment with Ne ssure Procedure	egative Pressure on-Friable Procedu		batem	nent T	Ti
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app  ≥3 sf or ≥3 If  ≥160 sf or ≥260 If  Location of	e of Norma VIF ply)	PM/5:0	ty Hou OPM-1  enovate  enovate  control  solution	ion ion Ily	1	City, State, Zip Col BRISTOL, PA    Full Conta   Mini-Enclo   Glovebag   Non-Exem	de 19007 inment with Ne soure Procedure ipted (*) and Ne		At	batem	T	
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of  Asbestos-Containing Material (	e of Norma VIF ply)	PM/5:0	ty Hou DPM-1 enovate emolition s Local Norma ed Sole intena	ion on ally by nce/	Asbes	City, State, Zip Col BRISTOL, PA    Full Conta     Mini-Enclo     Glovebag     Non-Exem    Description of tos Containing Mate	de 19007  inment with Nepsure Procedure inpted (*) and Nepsure	on-Friable Procedu	At	7	T	-
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material ( TO BE ABATED IN Facility	e of Norma VIF ply)	PM/5:0	enovatemolitics  Local Norma ed Sole intena	ion on ally by nce/	Asbes	City, State, Zip Col BRISTOL, PA  Signature Full Conta Mini-Enclo Glovebag Non-Exem  Description of tos Containing Mate thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, of	de 19007  Inment with Nepsure Procedure Inpted (*) and Nepsure Inpted (ACM) Inputed (A	Amount (Specify		batem	T	-
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of  Asbestos-Containing Material ( TO BE ABATED	e of Norma VIF ply)	BI Facility RM/5:0	enovatemolitics Local Normal doda! (12)	ion ion ion lly ely by nce/ Staff?	Asbes	City, State, Zip Col BRISTOL, PA    Full Conta     Mini-Enclo     Glovebag     Non-Exem    Description of tos Containing Mate     thermal systems in the containing systems in	de 19007  Inment with Nepsure Procedure Inpted (*) and Nepsure Inpted (ACM) Inputed (A	on-Friable Procedu	At	7	T	-
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app ] ≥3 sf or ≥3 if ] ≥160 sf or ≥260 if  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material ( TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13)	e of Norma VIF ply)	I Facilian F	enovatemolities Locate Norma ed Sole intena todial (12) No	ion on lly ely by nce/Staff?	Asbes (i.e.	City, State, Zip Cor BRISTOL, PA  Substituting Full Conta Mini-Enclo Glovebag Non-Exem  Description of tos Containing Mate, thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, cother miscellaneous	de 19007  Inment with Nepsure Procedure Inpted (*) and Nepsure Inpted (ACM) Inputed (A	Amount (Specify	At	7	t Encapsulate	-
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material ( TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13)  piler Room Water Pumps	e of Norma MP ply)	RRI De Use Ma Cus	enovatemolities Local Normaed Sole intenatodial (12) No	ion on lly ely by nce/ Staff?	Asbes (i.e.	City, State, Zip Cor BRISTOL, PA  Signature Full Conta Mini-Enclor Glovebag Non-Exem  Description of tos Containing Mate, thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, of other miscellaneous	de 19007  Inment with Nepsure Procedure Inpted (*) and Nepsure Inpted (ACM) Inputed (A	Amount (Specify	At	7	T	-
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app ] ≥3 sf or ≥3 if ] ≥160 sf or ≥260 if  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (	e of Norma MP ply)	I Facilian F	enovatemolities Locate Norma ed Sole intena todial (12) No	ion on lly by nce/Staff?	Asbes (i.e.	City, State, Zip Cor BRISTOL, PA  Substituting Full Conta Mini-Enclo Glovebag Non-Exem  Description of tos Containing Mate, thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, cother miscellaneous	de 19007  Inment with Nepsure Procedure Inpted (*) and Nepsure Inpted (ACM) Inputed (A	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Removal	7	T	
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app ] ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ] ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (	e of Norma MP ply)	RRI De Use Ma Cus	enovatemolities Local Normaed Sole intenatodial (12) No	ion on lly ely by nce/ Staff?	Asbes (i.e.	City, State, Zip Cor BRISTOL, PA  Signature Full Conta Mini-Enclor Glovebag Non-Exem  Description of tos Containing Mate, thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, of other miscellaneous	de 19007  Inment with Nepsure Procedure Inpted (*) and Nepsure Inpted (ACM) Inputed (A	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Removal	7	T	-
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app ] ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ] ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (	e of Norma MF ply) (ACM)	Bl Facility Rivers Rive	enovatemolitics Local Normal todial (12)	ion on lly by nce/Staff?	Asbes (i.e. Pipe Fitti Pipe Inst	City, State, Zip Col BRISTOL, PA  Signature Full Conta Mini-Enclo Glovebag Non-Exem  Description of tos Containing Mate thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, cother miscellaneous  ing Insulation  ulation & Fitting	de 19007  Inment with Nepsure Procedure Inpted (*) and Nepsure Inpted (ACM) Inputed (A	Amount (Specify SF or LF)  40 LF	Removal	7	T	-
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (	e of Norma MP ply) (ACM)	RI Facili PM/5:0	enovatemolitics Local Norma todial (12)	ion on lly ely by nce/Staff?	Asbes (i.e.  Pipe Fitti Pipe Inst	City, State, Zip Col BRISTOL, PA    Full Conta     Mini-Enclo     Glovebag     Non-Exem    Description of tos Containing Mate     thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, cother miscellaneous     ing Insulation     ulation & Fitting     ing Insulation     Cubic Yards of	de 19007  Inment with Nepsure Procedure Inpted (*) and Nepsure Inpted (ACM) Inputed (A	Amount (Specify SF or LF)  40 LF  45 LF  4 LF  5 LF	Removal	7	T	
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app ] ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ] ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (	e of Norma MP ply) (ACM)	RI Facili PM/5:0	enovatemolitics Local Normal todial (12)	ion on lly by nce/Staff?	Asbes (i.e.  Pipe Fitti Pipe Fitti Pipe Fitti Vaste (i.e.	City, State, Zip Col BRISTOL, PA    Full Conta     Mini-Enclo   Glovebag     Non-Exem    Description of tos Containing Mate     thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, cother miscellaneous     ing Insulation     ulation & Fitting     ing Insulation	de 19007  Inment with Nebsure Procedure Intel (*) and Nebsural (ACM) Sulation, Or	Amount (Specify SF or LF)  40 LF 45 LF 4 LF 5 LF	Removal	7	T	
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app   >3 sf or >3 lf   >160 sf or >260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (	e of Norma MP ply) (ACM)	RI Facili PM/5:0	enovatemolitics Local Normal todial (12)	ion on lly by nce/Staff?	Asbes (i.e.  Pipe Fitti Pipe Fitti Pipe Fitti Vaste No.	City, State, Zip Cor BRISTOL, PA  Substitute Full Conta Mini-Enclo Glovebag Non-Exem  Description of tos Containing Mate, thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, cother miscellaneous ing Insulation  ulation & Fitting ing Insulation  ulation Cubic Yards of Naste 49	de 19007  sinment with Nepsure Procedure ppted (*) and Nepsural (ACM) sulation, pr us)	Amount (Specify SF or LF)  40 LF 45 LF 4 LF 5 LF	Removal	7	T	
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app   >3 sf or >3 lf   >160 sf or >260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (	e of Norma MP ply) (ACM)	RI Facili PM/5:0	enovatemolitics Local Normal todial (12)	ion on lly by nce/Staff?	Asbes (i.e.  Pipe Fitti Pipe Fitti Pipe Fitti Vaste No.	City, State, Zip Cor BRISTOL, PA  Substitute Full Conta Mini-Enclo Glovebag Non-Exem  Description of tos Containing Mate, thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, cother miscellaneous ing Insulation  ulation & Fitting ing Insulation  ulation Cubic Yards of Naste 49	de 19007  inment with Newsure Procedure Internation (ACM) Internat	Amount (Specify SF or LF)  40 LF  45 LF  4 LF  5 LF  tered Landfill  ANDFILL	Removal	7	T	
Abatement Performed Outside Time of Abatement:AN  cope of Work (Check all that app  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of  Asbestos-Containing Material (	e of Norma MP ply) (ACM)	RI Facili PM/5:0	enovatemolitics Local Normal todial (12)	ion on lly by nce/Staff?	Asbes (i.e.  Pipe Fitti Pipe Fitti Pipe Fitti Vaste No.	City, State, Zip Cor BRISTOL, PA    Full Conta   Mini-Enclo   Glovebag   Non-Exem    Description of tos Containing Mate   thermal systems in   surfacing, VAT, of   other miscellaneous   ing Insulation   ulation & Fitting   ing Insulation   under the containing of	de 19007  sinment with Nepsure Procedure upted (*) and Nepsulation, or us)  Name of Regis MINERVA L	Amount (Specify SF or LF)  40 LF  45 LF  4 LF  5 LF  tered Landfill  ANDFILL	Removal	7	T	-

#### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

			al Smith		(Pursi	uant to N	IJAC 8:60 and 5	:16)	T	Po	)	3	
Date of Notification (1)  03 /	17	/ _	17	-			ding Owner/Operato	r (2)	DE	GE			5,
Agencies Notified  ☑ EPA  ☑ DOLWD	Type No	1	on			eet Addres 5 Willian	7.7%	ы		JN 23	20	17	
⊠ DOH	⊠ Ame Ame	naea ndmen	t #3-5	14/17	Cit	y, State, Z	ip Code		-				7
DCA	☐ Emei		-		P	Vewark, f	NJ, 07102		ASRES	TOS C	37.77	5/5/	
(NJAC 5:23-8)	The second second	ication				me of Con		1	Telephone	Number	Me	15.61	101
	☐ Cano	ellatio	n		1	lex Bayl	or					PR 8 - 11-20	e - Carro
						ACILITY	INFORMATION						
Name of Facility Where A		is Tak	king Pl	ace (3)	)			Type of Facilit	250.00		21.5161		
Market Central Offi	ce							School (K-	12)				
Street Address								Other (i.e.	er 8 (Other than private and co	n K-12) Immercial	huild	inas	
95 William Street								homes, etc	c.)	ATTAICT CIG	Duno	ii igo,	
City (5)								Square Feet	# of Floor	s	Bldg.	Age	
Newark								425,442	12			50	
County (6)					Co	unty Code	(7)(STATE USE ONLY)		Prior if being de		)		
Essex									ommunicatio	on			
Name of Monitoring Firm		54-573-64-77		er (8)	ASCI	M No.	Name of Abatem	525	500				
USA Environmental	Manage	ment	Inc				BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	AL, INC.				
Street Address							Street Address						
8346 Enterprise Ave	enue						1123 BEAVE						
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip C						
Philadelphia, Pa, 19							BRISTOL, PA	19007					
Project Manager for Monito	oring Firm			- 31	lephone		Telephone No.		License N	0.			
Mark Jenkins					215365		215-788-6040		00509				
Start Date (10)	47					ate (11)	Name of OSHA N						
04 /06 /		Access Access			1 /			VIRONMENTA	L, INC				
Occupancy Status During A				150			Street Address						
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated  ☐ Abatement Performed C							1123 BEAVE	RSTREET					
Time of Abatement:	AM-	аппои Р	M/5:0	ity mot OPM-1	:30AM	scribe	City, State, Zip Co						
							BRISTOL, PA	19007					
Scope of Work (Check all the	hat apply)						⊠ Eull Cont	ainment with Neg					
] ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ] ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf				enovat emoliti	10 F (D) 11			osure					
			1:	s Loca	tion			1			atem	ont 7	Type
Location of				Norma			Description of				1	1	-
Asbestos-Containing Ma TO BE ABATE		M)		ed Sol			stos Containing Mat		Amount	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Eliciosure
IN Facility	-0		No.	todial	Staff?	(1.6	<ul> <li>thermal systems in surfacing, VAT,</li> </ul>		(Specify SF or LF)	ova	air.	sde	USO
(13)				(12)	T	-	other miscellaneo		Or or Ery	-		late	re
			Yes	No	N/A							w	
asement Hallway H					$\boxtimes$	9"x 9" \	/AT/Mastic		708 SF	$\boxtimes$			
h Floor Connector Hall						Linoleu			35 SF				
h Floor Connector Hal	llway				$\boxtimes$	Double	Layer Floor Tile	Mastic	284 SF	$\boxtimes$			
me of Registered Waste H				1,000	JDEP V auler ID		Cubic Yards of Waste	Name of Registe					
SERVICE TRANSPORT	GROUP	, INC			20990	NO.	49	MINERVA L	ANDFILL				
y, State							Disposal Date	City, State			0.75500		
VEW CASTLE, DE							TBD	WAYNESBU	IRG, OH				
mpleted By (Print or Type)		Title					Signature			Date			
Oillan DeCaro		Es	timat	or			Dillar	DiCaro	19x	5-	4-	17	
41							1			-			

5		NO				SBESTOS ABA IAC 8:60 and 5:		MEG	Pa	1 X	/ [E	7
Date of Notification (1)	,	17				ing Owner/Operato	r (2)				/	7
	_ /							ILL JUN	23	200	7	11
	Notificati	on			eet Address			1				12
	nitial mended			1	5 William			LODEOTE			Maria L	
	mended mendmen	t #2-5/	3/17	1	y, State, Zip			Lic	O CU EMOS	NIF	DL.	3
	mergency				lewark, N.					10.7		
(NJAC 5:23-8) ju	stification	)		Nar	me of Conta	ect		Telephone N	lumber	7		
	ancellation	1		A	lex Baylo	r						
				F	ACILITY I	NFORMATION					-1111-	
Name of Facility Where Abaten	nent is Tak	ing Pla	ce (3)				Type of Facil	ity (4)			-	
Market Central Office							School (K					
Street Address					127		Subchapte	er 8 (Other than K , private and com	-12)	huile	linas	
95 William Street							homes, et		merciai	Duno	migs,	ŝ
City (5)							Square Feet	# of Floors		Bldg	. Age	
Newark							425,442	12		1,150	- 50	
County (6)				Co	unty Code (	7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (	Prior if being dem	olished	()		
Essex								ommunication		,		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired I	ov Building	Owne	r (8)	ASCI	vi No.	Name of Abatem	ent Contractor (	(9)				_
USA Environmental Mana			NOS			BRISTOL EN						
Street Address	-3					Street Address		712,11101				-
8346 Enterprise Avenue						1123 BEAVE	RSTREET					
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip C						
Philadelphia, Pa, 19153			17-		- 11-	BRISTOL, PA	(15007	11.				_
Project Manager for Monitoring F	ırm		1	lephone		Telephone No.		License No.				
Mark Jenkins	- 15:		1	15365		215-788-6040		00509				
Start Date (10)		duled (			ate (11)	Name of OSHA M						
04 /06 /17		00	_6	306	2	BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	AL, INC				
Occupancy Status During Abater	nent (Ched	ck only	one)			Street Address						
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated Durin						1123 BEAVR	STREET					
Abatement Performed Outside						City, State, Zip Co	ode					
Time of Abatement:Af	/P	IVI/5:00	JPIM-1	:30 AM		BRISTOL, PA	19007					
cope of Work (Check all that ap	oly)						TAN 01 1992 PAG		12-2-22			
⊇ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		-	enovat emoliti				osure Procedure	gative Pressure on-Friable Proced	ure			
			Locat						At	atem	ent T	Гуг
Location of			Vorma			Description of			R	D	ш	T
Asbestos-Containing Material TO BE ABATED	(ACM)		intena			tos Containing Mat thermal systems in		Amount (Specify	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	
IN Facility		Cus	todial	Staff?	(1.0.)	surfacing, VAT,		SF or LF)	oval	1	nsd	
(13)			(12)	T	-	other miscellaneo	us)				ate	
		Yes	No	N/A								
h/8th/9th Floor Hallways				$\boxtimes$	VAT/Mas	stic		3200 SF	X			
asement G Stairway Landir	g/Hall			$\boxtimes$	VAT/Mas	tic		110 SF				
asement G Chiller plant sto	reroom			$\boxtimes$	VAT/Mas	tic		270 SF	×			E
sement H Stairway Landin	g			$\boxtimes$	VAT/Mas	tic		280 SF				
me of Registered Waste Hauler			1 25 75	JDEP V		Cubic Yards of	Name of Regis	tered Landfill				
SERVICE TRANSPORT GRO	DUP, INC		- Contract	auler ID <b>20990</b>	100	Waste 49	MINERVA	LANDFILL				
y, State				20000		Disposal Date	City, State		-			_
NEW CASTLE, DE						TBD	WAYNESB	URG. OH				
	Title	-							to			_
						Julyllatule		, i Da	1877	/	f ()	
mpleted By (Print or Type) Diffan DeCaro		timate	0.5			Signature Dillan	1000	1.	te 5/	3/	1	

\* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

JAN 13 NN 17 ANT

					(Purs	uant to N	JAC 8:60 and 5:	16)	TO F G	10	1		
Date of Notification (1)					N	ame of Build	ding Owner/Operato	r (2)	計) 追 6	4	11	V/	F
	17	/	17	29		Verizon C	communications			-	THE PERSON NAMED IN		122
Agencies Notified	Type N	otificati	ion		Si	treet Addres	SS		111 1111	1 0			- 1
⊠ EPA						95 William	1 Street	,	and the second	2:	20	17	
☑ DOLWD	⊠ Ame	ended endmen	, 49 E	12147	Ci	ty, State, Zi	p Code						-
DCA	☐ Eme		100			Newark, N	lJ, 07102		ASSEST	18 70	377	21 1	i
(NJAC 5:23-8)		fication		umg	Na	ame of Cont	act		Telephone N				+ 5-4
	☐ Cano	cellatio	n		1	Alex Baylo	or						
					-	FACILITY	INFORMATION						
Name of Facility Where	Abatemen	t is Tak	king Pl	ace (3	)	The state of the s	Taxonically and Continuous and Conti	Type of Facility	y (4)				
Market Central Off	fice							School (K-	12)				
Street Address								Subchapter  Other (i.e.	8 (Other than K private and com	-12) marcia	l build	inac	
95 William Street								homes, etc	.)	Hercia	Dunc	ings	i.
City (5)								Square Feet	# of Floors		Bldg	Age	3
Kewark								425,442	12		4 -	50	
County (6)					C	ounty Code	(7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (P	rior if being dem	olished	3)		
Essex								Verizon Co	mmunication				
Name of Monitoring Firm				er (8)	ASC	M No.	Name of Abatem		,			-	-
USA Environmenta	il Manage	ement	Inc				BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	L, INC.				
Street Address							Street Address						
8346 Enterprise Av	enue						1123 BEAVE	RSTREET					
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip Co						
Philadelphia, Pa, 19							BRISTOL, PA	19007					
Project Manager for Moni	itoring Firm			10	lephon		Telephone No.		License No.				
Mark Jenkins						55810	215-788-6040	<u> </u>	00509				
Start Date (10)	47	Sche	duled		letion D	Date (11)	Name of OSHA M						
		_				-1/	BRISTOL EN	/IRONMENTAL	_, INC				
Occupancy Status During							Street Address						
<ul> <li>☐ Facility Closed/Vacated</li> <li>☒ Abatement Performed</li> </ul>							1123 BEAVR						
Time of Abatement:							City, State, Zip Co						
							BRISTOL, PA	19007					
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)						⊠ Full Conta	inment with Nega	ative Pressure				
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf				enovat			Mini-Enclo	osure	ative Flessule				
≥160 sf or ≥260 If				emoliti	on			Procedure	-Friable Procedu				
	-		1 1	Loca	tion	1	□ Iton-Exem	ipted ( ) and Non	-Friable Procedu	-			
Location of	f		4	Norma			Description of			-	atem		уре
Asbestos-Containing M	aterial (ACI	ſ√i)	7-00-70-70	ed Sole	-		stos Containing Mate		Amount	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
TO BE ABAT IN Facility			B1895 19	todial		(i.e.	, thermal systems in surfacing, VAT, or		(Specify	TOV	air	aps	lost
(13)				(12)			other miscellaneou		SF or LF)	=		ulat	Te
			Yes	No	N/A							æ	
oiler Room Water Pur	nps				$\boxtimes$	Pipe Fitt	ing Insulation		40 LF				
oiler Room Condensa	ite Tank				$\boxtimes$	Pipe Inst	ulation & Fitting		45 LF	$\boxtimes$			
oiler Room Tank Area							ing Insulation		4 LF				
oiler Room Adjacent I	Boiler				$\boxtimes$	Pipe Fitti	ing Insulation		5 LF				
ame of Registered Waste	Hauler			N.	JDEP V	Vaste (	Cubic Yards of	Name of Register					
SERVICE TRANSPOR	T GROUP	P, INC			auler ID 20990		Waste 49	MINERVA LA					
ty, State								City, State					-
VEW CASTLE, DE							TBD	WAYNESBUR	RG, OH				
mpleted By (Print or Type	)	Title					Signature	0.0 1.	Date	e_/	/	-	
Dillan DeCaro		Est	timate	זכ			12 Man h	germil.	1 6	1/3/	17		

### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

										a cather of				
Date of Notification (1) 03 /	17 /	17				ilding Owner/Ope		(2)	The state of the s	1		- J U		-
Agencies Notified	Type Notif	ication					ms		1		JN.	99	300	1
⊠ EPA	☑ Initial	ioation		1	Street Addre	17.70				į				
Ø DOLWD	⊠ Amende			-					į	1000000	Constitution (september 1997)	- tra estatularia.	Market and an agreement of	***
Ø DOH	Amendr			7	City, State, Z					AGDES	105	001	VII	-
DCA	☐ Emerge	ency (inc	luding	L		NJ, 07102			17 mm 4	A CONTRACTOR OF S	JOE	Moun	16	
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justifica				Name of Con				Te	lephone	Numb	er		
	Caricella	alion			Alex Bayl	1000			1					
Name of Facility 1811	**				FACILITY	INFORMATIO	N							
Name of Facility Where		Taking	Place (	3)				Type of Fac	cility (4)					
Market Central Offi	ice							School (	K-12)					
Street Address								Subchar	oter 8 (Oth	er than h	<-12)			
95 William Street								Other (i.e. homes,	e., private	and com	merc	ial bui	ilding	g
City (5)							-	Square Fee		of Floors		150		
Newark							1	425,442		12			g. A	
County (6)				10	County Code	(7)(STATE USE ON	II VI		1 02	2.000			- 50	C
Essex						, ,,	-"/	Current Use	(Filor if be	eing dem	olishe	ed)		
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Build	ding Ow	ner (8)	AS	CM No.	Name of Above	toma	Verizon (		ncation				_
USA Environmental			,0/	1.0		Name of Aba								
Street Address	30					The second secon		IRONMEN.	IAL, INC	<i>I</i> .				
8346 Enterprise Ave	nue					Street Addres	.773							
City, State, Zip Code						1123 BEA								
Philadelphia, Pa, 191	153					City, State, Zip								
Project Manager for Monito						BRISTOL,		19007						
Mark Jenkins	oring Firm				ne No.	Telephone No.			Lice	nse No.				
			1	24526	555810									
			- 1			215-788-60			0.0	0509				
	Sc		Comp	letion	Date (11)	215-788-60 Name of OSHA		nitor	00	0509	-	-		
04 /06 /	17	0	Comp	letion			Nor			0509	-			
Occupancy Status During A	17 Abatement (Ch	eck onl	Comp () y one)	Ho	Date (11)	Name of OSHA	NVIII			0509				
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated	17 Abatement (Ch During Entire	neck onl	y one)	HC ement	Date (11)	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address	NOM A	ROHMENT		0509				
04/06/	17 Abatement (Chapter During Entire lutside of Norm	neck onlineriod	y one) of Abate	ement	Date (11)	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV	Nor ENVI	RONMENT		1509				
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:	17Abatement (Ch During Entire Jutside of Norm AM	neck onlineriod	y one) of Abate	ement	Date (11)	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip	R S1	RONMENT		0509				
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:	17Abatement (Ch During Entire Jutside of Norm AM	neck onlineriod	y one) of Abate	ement	Date (11)	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV	R S1	RONMENT		0509				
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated  Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the	17Abatement (Ch During Entire Jutside of Norm AM	Period on Faci	y one) of Abate lity Hou	ement ement urs - Di	Date (11)	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F	R ST Code	RONMENT, FREET BOOT	AL, INC					
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the	17Abatement (Ch During Entire Jutside of Norm AM	Period mal Faci	y one) of Abate lity Hou lity Hou lenovat	ement urs - Di 1:30Af	Date (11)	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F	R ST Code	RONMENTA  TREET  B007  ment with Ne	AL, INC					
	17Abatement (Ch During Entire Jutside of Norm AM	Period mal Faci	y one) of Abate lity Hou	ement urs - Di 1:30Af	Date (11)	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F	R ST Code	RONMENTA  FREET  B007  ment with Ne  precedure	AL, INC	essure				
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the	17Abatement (Ch During Entire Jutside of Norm AM	Deck onlineck  y one) of Abate lity Hou 00PM-1	ement urs - Di 1:30Al	Date (11)	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F	R ST Code	RONMENTA  TREET  B007  ment with Ne	AL, INC	essure	1				
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	Abatement (Cr During Entire lutside of Norm AM- at apply)	Period mal Facility FM/5:C	y one) of Abate lity Hou lity Hou lemolities s Locat Norma	ement urs - Di :30Al	Date (11)	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F	R ST Code A 19 Intain inclosurag Prempt	RONMENTA  FREET  B007  ment with Ne  precedure	AL, INC	essure	AŁ	batem	ent 1	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate	Abatement (Cr During Entire lutside of Norm AMi- at apply)	Period mal Facility PM/5:C	y one) of Abate lity Hou lity Hou lemolitie s Locat Norma ed Sole	ement urs - Di :30Al	escribe	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F     Full Co  Mini-Er  Gloveb  Non-Ex  Description cos Containing Mi	R ST Code Code ntain nclosus ag Pr empt	RONMENTA TREET B007 ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No	AL, INC	essure Procedu	AŁ	7	T	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate	Abatement (Cr During Entire lutside of Norm AMi- at apply)	Deck online Period of mal Facility PM/5:0	y one) y one) y one) for Abate lity Hou lity Hou lemolitie s Local Norma ed Sole aintena	ement icrs - Do icon icon illy ely by nce/	escribe	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  S Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems	R ST Code PA 19 Intain Inclose ag Pr empt of ateria insul	RONMENTA TREET B007 ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No	gative Pre	essure Procedu ount ecify	AŁ	7	T	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 if ≥160 sf or ≥260 if  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate	Abatement (Cr During Entire lutside of Norm AMi- at apply)	Deck online Period of mal Facility PM/5:0	y one) of Abate lity Hou lity Hou lemolitie s Locat Norma ed Sole	ement icrs - Do icon icon illy ely by nce/	escribe	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  S Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems surfacing, VAT	R ST Code PA 19 Intain Inclosurage Prempt of aateria insui	RONMENTA TREET B007 ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No	gative Pre	essure Procedu ount ecify	1	Repair	T	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATED IN Facility	Abatement (Cr During Entire lutside of Norm AMi- at apply)	Deck online Period of mal Facility PM/5:0	y one) y one) of Abate lity Hou lity Hou lemolitie s Locat Norma ed Sole aintena	ement icrs - Do icon icon illy ely by nce/	escribe	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  S Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems	R ST Code PA 19 Intain Inclosurage Prempt of aateria insui	RONMENTA TREET B007 ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No	gative Pre	essure Procedu ount ecify	AŁ	7	t Encapsulate	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATEL IN Facility (13)	Abatement (Cr During Entire lutside of Norm AMi- at apply)	Deck online Period of the PM/5:0	y one) y one) of Abate lity Hou lity Hou lemolitie s Locat Norma ed Sole aintena stodial \$ (12) No	ement urs - Do ion on lly ely by nce/Staff?	escribe Vi  Asbest (i.e.,	Name of OSHABRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscellane	R ST Code PA 19 Intain Inclosurage Prempt of aateria insui	RONMENTA TREET B007 ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No	gative Pre	essure Procedu ount ecify r LF)	Removal	Repair	T	-
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATEL IN Facility (13)	Abatement (Cr During Entire lutside of Norm AMi- at apply)	Deck online Period mal Facility Fig. 1. Us Mil Cus	y one) of Abate lity Hou lenovate emolitie  S Locat Norma ed Sole aintena stodial S (12) No	ementurs - Di:30Af	escribe	Name of OSHABRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscellane	R ST Code PA 19 Intain Inclosurage Prempt of aateria insui	RONMENTA TREET B007 ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No	gative Pre	essure Procedu ount ecify r LF)	AŁ	7	T	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATEL IN Facility (13)	Abatement (Cr During Entire lutside of Norm AMi- at apply)	Deck online Period of the PM/5:0	y one) y one) of Abate lity Hou lity Hou lemolitie s Locat Norma ed Sole aintena stodial \$ (12) No	ement urs - Do ion on lly ely by nce/Staff?	escribe Vi  Asbest (i.e.,	Name of OSHABRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscellane	R ST Code PA 19 Intain Inclosurage Prempt of aateria insui	RONMENTA TREET B007 ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No	gative Pre	essure Procedu ount ecify r LF)	Removal	Repair	T	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATEL IN Facility (13)	Abatement (Cr During Entire lutside of Norm AMi- at apply)	Deck online Period mal Facility Fig. 1. Us Mil Cus	y one) of Abate lity Hou lenovate emolitie  S Locat Norma ed Sole aintena stodial S (12) No	ementurs - Di:30Af	escribe Vi  Asbest (i.e.,	Name of OSHABRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscellane	R ST Code PA 19 Intain Inclosurage Prempt of aateria insui	RONMENTA TREET B007 ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No	gative Pre	essure Procedu ount ecify r LF)	Removal	Repair	T	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATEL IN Facility (13)	Abatement (Cr During Entire lutside of Norm AMi- at apply)	Deck online Period of the PM/5:0	y one) of Abate lity Hou one emolitie s Locat Norma ed Sole aintena stodial \$ (12) No	ement urs - Do ion on tion on N/A	escribe Vi  Asbest (i.e.,	Name of OSHABRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscellane	R ST Code PA 19 Intain Inclosurage Prempt of aateria insui	RONMENTA TREET B007 ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No	gative Pre	essure Procedu ount ecify r LF)	Removal	Repair	T	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13)  sement Hallway H	Abatement (Ch During Entire lutside of Norm AM- at apply)	Deck online Period of mal Facility PM/5:0	y one) of Abate lity Hou lity Hou lemolitie s Locat Norma ed Sole aintena stodial S (12) No	ement urs - Doi:30Af	escribe Vi  Asbest (i.e.,	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  S Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscellane	R ST Code PA 19 Intaininclosus ag Prempt of ateria insu	RONMENTA TREET B007 ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No	gative Pre	essure Procedul ount ecify r LF)	Removal	Repair	T	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 if ≥160 sf or ≥260 if  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13)  sement Hallway H	Abatement (Ch During Entire lutside of Norm AM- at apply)	Deck online Period of mal Facility PM/5:0	y one) of Abate lity Hou one lity Hou one lemovate lemolitie s Locat Norma ed Sole aintena stodial s (12) No	ement urs - Di:30Al ion on lly by nce/Staff?	Pate (11) escribe Vi  Asbest (i.e.,	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  S Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb. Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscellane T/Mastic	R ST Code PA 19 Intain Inclosurage Preempt of ateria insular, or eous)	RONMENTA  FREET  B007  ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No  al (ACM) lation,	gative Pre	essure  Procedu  ount ecify r LF)  SF	Removal	Repair	T	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATEL IN Facility (13)  sement Hallway H  De of Registered Waste Halls Abstract Containing Hallway H	Abatement (Ch During Entire lutside of Norm AM- at apply)	Deck online Period of mal Facility PM/5:0	y one) of Abate lity Hou lity Hou lemolitie s Locat Norma ed Sole aintena stodial S (12) No	ement urs - Di :30Al ion on lly by nce/Staff?	Asbest (i.e., 9"x9" VA	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  S Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb. Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscellane T/Mastic	R ST Code PA 19 Intain Inclosurage Preempt of ateria insular, or eous)	RONMENTA TREET B007 ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No	gative Pre	essure  Procedu  ount ecify r LF)  SF	Removal	Repair	T	
Od / O6 / Occupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  Cope of Work (Check all the State S	Abatement (Ch During Entire lutside of Norm AM- at apply)	Deck online Period of mal Facility PM/5:0	y one) of Abate lity Hou lity Hou lemolitie s Locat Norma ed Sole aintena stodial S (12) No	ement urs - Di:30Al ion on lly by nce/Staff?	Asbest (i.e.,  9"x9" VA	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  S Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb. Non-Ex  Description Tos Containing Mathermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscellane T/Mastic	R ST Code  Code  A 19  A	RONMENTA  FREET  BOO7  ment with Ne pre procedure ed (*) and No  al (ACM) lation,  me of Registe  MINERVA LA	gative Pre	essure  Procedu  ount ecify r LF)  SF	Removal	Repair	T	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13)  sement Hallway H  De of Registered Waste Hall ERVICE TRANSPORT (14)	Abatement (Ch During Entire lutside of Norm AM- at apply)	Deck online Period of mal Facility PM/5:0	y one) of Abate lity Hou lity Hou lemolitie s Locat Norma ed Sole aintena stodial S (12) No	ement urs - Di :30Al ion on lly by nce/Staff?	Asbest (i.e., Vaste No. Di	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  S Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscellane  T/Mastic  ubic Yards of /aste 49 sposal Date	R ST Code  Code  A 19  A	RONMENTA  FREET  BOO7  ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No  al (ACM) lation,  me of Registe finerva La	gative Pre	essure  Procedur  ount ecify r LF)  SF	Removal	Repair	T	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATET IN Facility (13)  sement Hallway H  The of Registered Waste Hallway H  State EW CASTLE, DE	Abatement (Ch During Entire lutside of Norm AM- at apply)  erial (ACM)	Deck online Period of the Peri	y one) of Abate lity Hou lity Hou lemolitie s Locat Norma ed Sole aintena stodial S (12) No	ement urs - Di :30Al ion on lly by nce/Staff?	Asbest (i.e., Vaste No. Di	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  I Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscellane T/Mastic  ubic Yards of //aste 49 sposal Date TBD	R ST Code  Code  A 19  A	RONMENTA  FREET  BOO7  ment with Ne pre procedure ed (*) and No  al (ACM) lation,  me of Registe  MINERVA LA	gative Pre	essure  Procedur  ount ecify r LF)  SF	Removal	Repair	T	
04 / 06 / Decupancy Status During A Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Time of Abatement:  cope of Work (Check all the 3≥3 sf or ≥3 if 3≥160 sf or ≥260 if  Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATED IN Facility	Abatement (Ch During Entire lutside of Norm AM- at apply)  erial (ACM)  Uler  GROUP, INC	Deck online Period of the Peri	y one) of Abate lity Hou long Minima sed Sole aintena stodial S (12) No	ement urs - Di :30Al ion on lly by nce/Staff?	Asbest (i.e., Vaste No. Di	Name of OSHA BRISTOL E Street Address 1123 BEAV City, State, Zip BRISTOL, F  S Full Co Mini-Er Gloveb Non-Ex  Description tos Containing Mithermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscellane  T/Mastic  ubic Yards of /aste 49 sposal Date	R ST Code  Code  A 19  A	RONMENTA  FREET  BOO7  ment with Neure rocedure ed (*) and No  al (ACM) lation,  me of Registe finerva La	gative Pre	essure  Procedur  ount ecify r LF)  SF	Removal 🛛 🖂 🖂	Repair	T	

\* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

OL# 3200

Agencies Notified									ľ	9 2			
S William Street	Date of Notification (1)  03 /	17 /	17	_							E		$\mathbb{V}$
Section of Abetement   Absternent for   Section of Abetement   Absternent for   Absterne		1	cation			Street Addre	ess				-		
DOH			~			95 Willia	m Street			WHA	2	3	20:
				4/19/	17	170			1 1		-		
Cancellation	The state of the s						A SECURE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		j j	The great programme			
	(NJAC 5:23-8)				f	300000000000000000000000000000000000000			Telephone	e Nimh	121	JON	71
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Teking Place (3)		☐ Cancella	stion			Alex Bay	for		2.4.5				3
Market Central Office						FACILITY	INFORMATION		-		-/	10000	
Street Address	II and the second Management		Taking I	Place (	(3)								
St William Street	Market Central Offic	e						School (K-	12)				
Superior   Store   S								Other (i.e.	r 8 (Other than	K-12)	ial hi	ildin	10
Newark	95 William Street							homes, etc	.)	iiiiieic	iai Di	nion iç	35,
County (6)   County Code (7)(STATE USE ONL Y)   Current Use (Prior if being demolished)								Square Feet	# of Floor	S	Blo	dg. A	ge
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8)	Hewark							425,442	12			+ - 50	)
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8)	10.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		VI 20 BI 20 BI		(	County Code	(7)(STATE USE ONLY	,			eď)	0 = 10.00 = 1	-
USA Environmental Management Inc    BRISTOL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.										n			
Street Address  8346 Enterprise Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Philizatelphita, Pa, 19153  Telephone No. 2153655810  215-788-6040  C0508  Telephone No. 215-788-6040  Telephone No. 215-88-6040  Telephone No. 215-88-6040  Telephone No. 215-88-6040  Telephone No. 2				ner (8)	AS	CM No.						-	
1123 BEAVER STREET	USA Environmental I	vianageme	nt Inc				BRISTOL EI	HVIROHMENTA	L, INC.				
City, State, Zip Code							Street Address						
Philadelphia, Pa, 19153		iue					1123 BEAVE	ER STREET					
Telephone No.   Telephone No.   Telephone No.   Telephone No.   2153655810   215-788-6040   C0508     Mark Jenkins	-						City, State, Zip C	Code					
Mark Jenkins   2153655810   215-788-6040   C0508     Itarl Date (10)							BRISTOL, P.	£ 19007					
tart Date (10)  O4		ing Firm		T	elepho	ne No.	Telephone No.		License No	1,			_
Description of   Description of   Seed Solely by   Description of   Seed Solely by   Seed	Mark Jenkins			- 1			215-788-604	3	00509				
Street Address   Stre		0000000											_
Pacility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement   Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement:AMAPM/5200 PM-1:30 AM   PM/5200 PM-1:30 AM   PM	04/06/	17	05	/	05	/ _17_	BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTAL	, INC				
Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement:AMPM/5:00 PM-1:30 AM  Ope of Work (Check all that apply)  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	ccupancy Status During Ab	patement (Ch	eck onl	y one)			Street Address				-		_
Time of Abatement:AMPM/5:00 PM-1:30 AM BRISTOL, PA 19007    State   Abatement:AMPM/5:00 PM-1:30 AM BRISTOL, PA 19007   State   Abatement   AmPM/5:00 PM-1:30 AM BRISTOL, PA 19007   State   Abatement	(45)						1123 BEAVR	STREET					
Second Stairway Landing   Second Stairway													-
Stor 25 ff ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	cope of Work (Check all tha	t apply)								-			
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) IN Facility (13)  Reth/9th Floor Halfways  Rement G Stairway Landing/Half  Rement H Stairway Landing  Reth H Stair							Mini-Encl     Glovebag	osure. Procedure		fure			
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13)  Bth/9th Floor Hallways  ement G Stairway Landing/Hall  ement G Chiller plant storeroom  of Registered Waste Hauler RVICE TRANSPORT GROUP, INC.  In Facility (12)  Yes No N/A  VAT/Mastic  Description of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12)  Yes No N/A  VAT/Mastic  Description of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Maintenance/ (i.e., thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)  SF or LF)  Annount (Specify SF or LF)  Annou											bater	nent '	Tvi
Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12)   Yes   No   N/A     N/A   Stairway Landing   Maintenance   Custodial Staff? (12)   Yes   No   N/A     N/A   Stairway Landing   Maintenance   Custodial Staff? (12)   Yes   No   N/A   Stairway Landing   Maintenance   Custodial Staff? (12)   Yes   No   N/A   Stairway Landing   Maintenance   Custodial Staff? (12)   Mastic   Stairway Landing   Maintenance   Custodial Staff? (12)   Mastic   Maintenance   Main		rial (A CES)	Us						SWA TERRORIS		_		Ť
String   S		ilai (MCIVI)	M	aintena	ance/					emi	epa	nca	
Sth/9th Floor Hallways	IN Facility		Cus				surfacing, VAT,	or		oval	1 =	nsd	1
ement G Stairway Landing/Hall	(13)		Yes	T	1		other miscellaneo	us)				late	
ement G Chiller plant storeroom	th/9th Floor Hallways				$\boxtimes$	VAT/Mas	tic		3200 SF				
ement H Stairway Landing			-			VAT/Mas	tic		110 SF	$\boxtimes$			
e of Registered Waste Hauler  RVICE TRANSPORT GROUP, INC.  State  W CASTLE, DE  NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. 20990  Disposal Date TBD  Name of Registered Landfill MINERVA LANDFILL  City, State WAYNESBURG, OH			-		-				270 SF	$\boxtimes$			
RVICE TRANSPORT GROUP, INC.  Hauler ID No. 20990  Waste 49  Disposal Date TBD  WAYNESBURG, OH  Signature					M	VAT/Mas			Control of the contro	M			
State  Disposal Date  City, State  W CASTLE, DE  TBD  WAYNESBURG, OH  Jeted By (Print or Type)  Title			C.	Ha	auler ID	No. V	Vaste						
W CASTLE, DE TBD WAYNESBURG, OH	State				20520								
leted By (Print or Type)  Title  Signature  Date	W CASTLE, DE							and the all the and the cold	G, OH				
an Decard Estimator 17.70, 1907	eleted By (Print or Type) an DeCaro		stimate	or			Signature	De Pento	Dat 2/	e/10/	10	7	

Data ( 61-65-41-41)									19	de		
Date of Notification (1) 03 /	7 /	17				Iding Owner/Opera		IME	P	r r	Π	П
	ype Notific							<u> </u>	<u>G</u>		1	1
	ype reotine ∮Initial	Janon		1	Street Address 95 William	77					1,000	
⊠ DOLWD	Amende	-		-	City, State, Z				HIA	23	20	17
Ø DOH	Amendm			17	Newark, F	(I)		broi has				000
DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	Emerger justificati		luding		Name of Cont			Telephone	S EVITAGE	0.07	10.17	77
	Cancellat				Alex Baylo	or		1 cichtions		ENSI		
					FACILITY	INFORMATION		*	*************	C10 E40 -511-1	uma pakin	agent .
Name of Facility Where Abat	ement is T	aking	Place	(3)			Type of Facilit	v (4)				_
Market Central Office							School (K-	12)				
Street Address							Subchapte	r 8 (Other than	K-12)			
95 William Street							homes, etc	private and co	mmerc	lai bui	lding	}S
City (5)							Square Feet	# of Floor:	S	Bld	g. Ag	ge
Hewark							425,442	12		4	- 50	
County (6)				1	County Code	(7)(STATE USE ONLY				ed)		
Essex								mmunicatio	n			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired			ner (8)	AS	CM No.		nent Contractor (9					
USA Environmental Mai	ragemen	nt inc	Servenso				VIRONMENTA	L, INC.				
Street Address						Street Address	P A THE P PER					
8346 Enterprise Avenue City, State, Zip Code						1123 BEAVE						
Philadelphia, Pa, 19153						City, State, Zip (						
Project Manager for Monitoring	Firm		TT	elenho	ne No.	BRISTOL, P.	R 13007	17:				
Mark Jenkins					555810	215-788-6040	5	License No				
Start Date (10)	Sch	neduled			Date (11)	Name of OSHA N		00509				_
04/06/17					/ 17	A STANCE OF COMMUNICATION AND ADDRESS OF COMU	VIRONMENTAL	INC				
Occupancy Status During Abate	ment (Che	eck onl	v one)			Street Address		, 1100				
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated Durin			5			1123 BEAVR	STREET					
Abatement Performed Outsid	e of Norm	al Fac	ility Ho	urs - D	escribe	City, State, Zip Co	ACTIVITY OF THE STATE OF				-	_
Time of Abatement:A	M	PM/ <u>5:(</u>	00PM-	1:30A	M	BRISTOL, PA						
cope of Work (Check all that ap	ply)											_
] ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ) ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			Renova Pemolit						ure			
		1	s Loca						A	batem	ent	Гу
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material	(ACM)	Us	Norma ed Sol		Ashast	Description of os Containing Mate		Amount	R	R	m	1
TO BE ABATED	,		aintena stodial			thermal systems in	sulation,	(Specify	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	
IN Facility (13)		1	(12)			surfacing, VAT, other miscellaneous		SF or LF)	la la		sula	1
		Yes	No	N/A		orner micromarico	10,				ite	1
iler Room Water Pumps				Ø	Pipe Fittir	ng Insulation		40 LF	$\boxtimes$		П	1
iler Room Condensate Tar	ık			Ø	Pipe Insul	lation & Fitting		45 LF				1
iler Room Tank Area				Ø	Pipe Fittin	ng Insulation		4 LF				-
ler Room Adjacent Boiler				$\boxtimes$	Pipe Fittin	g Insulation		5 LF				r
ne of Registered Waste Hauler	IID IEIO		1	IDEP V	MARKET BARRETS	ubic Yards of	Name of Registere	d Landfill			_1	_
ERVICE TRANSPORT GRO	ואני, ואני	•	100000	20990		49	MINERVA LAN	IDFILL				
State EW CASTLE, DE						sposal Date TBD	City, State WAYNESBURG	3, OH			7.59	
pleted By (Print or Type)	Title					Signature			Ω			_
flan DeCaro	Est	timate	or.				1911. 1	1	4/15	1,0	7	

4.SR-41

				(1	Pursuant	to NJAC 8:60 ;	and 5:16)		0	9			
Date of Notification (1)					Name of	f Building Owner/C	Operator (2)	-	Fg	5	- n	7.17	Tr
03/	17 /	1	7			on Communica		1	7) [ [		2	M	1
Agencies Notified	Type Noti	fication	1		Street Ad	ddress			11				
	☑ Initial				1	lliam Street		1		UN	0.2	one	7
⊠ DOH □	Amend		16 (11	640		e, Zip Code		- 11	111 1	UN	C U	LUI	1
	Amend Emerge	ment #	1-9/1	9/17		rk, NJ, 07102			Ī				ac efito
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justifica	tion)	iciuoii	ng	Name of				ASRE	STO	SCC	MI	30
	Cancell	ation			Alex B				Telephor	ie Kur	nber	Ma	
			77.		1	TY INFORMATI	1061						
Name of Facility Where Abati	ement is	Taking	Plac	e (3)	TAOIL	THE ONEAT		F					
Market Central Office							Type of						
Street Address							Scho	oi (K-12 hapter 8	(Other that	n V 40	21		
95 William Street							Diller	li.e. pr	ivate and co	omme	rcial b	uildir	าดร
City (5)								0, 616.)					.50
Newark							Square F		# of Floor	s	В	ldg. A	4ge
County (6)					County Co	ode (7)(STATE USE C	425,44		12			4 5	0
Essex					occini, co	100 (1)(31X1E USE U		se (Pric	or if being de	emolis	hed)		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired	by Build	ing Ov	vner (8	B)   A	SCM No.	blome of th	Verizo	n Com	municatio	m			
USA Environmental Man				1	OCIVI 140.	Name of Ab	atement Contrac	lor (9)					-
Street Address							EKVIROKME	HTAL,	INC.				
8346 Enterprise Avenue						Street Addre			12000				
City, State, Zip Code						and the second s	EVER STREET						
Philadelphia, Pa, 19153						City, State, Z	(A)				-52-51		
Project Manager for Monitoring F	Firm			Talaak		Annual Control of the	, PA 19007						
Mark Jenkins	0111				one No.	Telephone No			License No	,			
Start Date (10)	Sel	andula	d C ==		1655810	215-788-6		1	00509				
04 /06 /17	301				Date (11)	Name of OSH							_
					/ _17_	BRISTOL	EHVIROHMEH	TAL, I	NC				
Occupancy Status During Abatem	nent (Che	eck on	ly one	)	1944611.77 m mara -1945-19 15	Street Address	S						
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During ☐ Abatement Performed Outside	entire F	eriod	of Aba	atemen	t	1123 BEAV	R STREET						
Time of Abatement:AM	1- I	PM/5 · (	INTY H	0Urs - [ -1:30 A	Describe	City, State, Zip	Code						
			201 101	1.007	UVI	BRISTOL, I	PA 19007						
Scope of Work (Check all that app	ly)						-						_
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		MA	Renova	ation		Ø Full Co	ontainment with N	legative	Pressure				
≥ 160 sf or ≥260 lf			emoli	tion			nciosure pag Procedure						
						☐ Non-Ex	kempted (*) and h	lon-Fria	ble Procedu	ire			
1			s Loca Norm					T	7,0000	_	h = 4 = -		_
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (A	(Chr)	Us	ed So	lely by	1	Description	of				baten	T	-
TO BE ABATED	,	Ma	ainten	ance/	/ /: ~	stos Containing M , thermal systems	aterial (ACM)		Amount	Ren	Repair	Enc	1 5
IN Facility (13)	3	Cus	todial (12)	Staff?	1	surfacing, VAT	Γ, or		Specify F or LF)	Removal	a F	aps	Filciosure
(13)		Yes	No	1	4	other miscellane	eous)		, or Li	1 =		Encapsulate	le
Pacament Halling II			160	N/A	-			Š				e	
Basement Hallway H					9"x9" V	AT/Mastic		7	08 SF	×			
					-								
				-									$\Box$
ame of Decist		Ц									nt		
ame of Registered Waste Hauler	and Property			JDEP V		Cubic Yards of	Name of Regist	ered La	ndfill		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_
SERVICE TRANSPORT GROU	P, INC.			uler ID 20990	No.	/Vaste	MINERVAL						
ty, State				.0330	1	49 Disposal Date	City, State						
VEW CASTLE, DE					1	TBD	WAYNESBU	IBC -					
mpleted By (Print or Type)	Title			-			TAT I WESBU	KG, O	M				
Dillan DeCaro	1	mato	F			Signature Dellan	.0. 0	,	Date	,			7
			201			10,00	De Carol	16	1111	9/1.			1

B-41 N 13

[D-1- (01-65- 1) (1)										19.2	E C	E A	77.77
Date of Notification (1)	(5)		Z 50				uilding Owner/		r (2)	1111=	르	EU	\\//
	17 /				Ve	rizon	Communica	etions		11-31			
2 4 4 9	ype Noti	ficatio	n		Stree	t Addr	ess				JUN	23	2017
E LIN	₫ Initia! ] Ameno	led			9.5	<b>YY</b> IIII	ım Street			111 1	JUN		LVII
Ø DOH 2669	Amend		終		1		Zip Code					nare and the store	THE PERSON NAMED IN
DDCA L	Emerge	ency (		ing			KJ, 07102			A	SBESTO		
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justifica	tion)			Name	of Co	ntact			Telepi	ione Num	ieNSII	N/O
	Cancell	ation			Alex	Bay	rlor			1		501	
					FAC	HLITY	INFORMAT	TON					1122
Name of Facility Where Abate	ement is	Takin	g Plac	ce (3)					Type of Fac	ility (4)			
Market Central Office									School (	(-12)			
Street Address									Subchapt	er 8 (Other t	han K-12)		
95 William Street								1	homes, e	., private and	commerc	cial build	dings,
City (5)									Square Feet		nors	Rido	. Age
Kewark								- 1	425,442	12			- 50
County (6)					County	Code	(7)(STATE USE	ONLY)	Current Use (		demolish	ed)	- 50
Essex									Verizon C	ommunica	fion	cuj	
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	8) A	SCM No	).	Name of At	palemen	t Contractor (	9)			
USA Environmental Mana	ageme	nt Inc	C				BRISTO	L EHVI	RONMENT	&L. INC.			
Street Address			-1460-003				Street Addre						
8346 Enterprise Avenue							1123 BE	AVER :	STREET				
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, 2	Zip Code	9				
Philadelphia, Pa. 19153							BRISTOL	-, PA 1	9007				
Project Manager for Monitoring F	irm				one No.		Telephone N	o.		License I	Vo.		
Mark Jenkins					3655810		215-788-6	3040		00509	0.70		
Start Date (10)					Date (1		Name of OSH	KA Moni	for	1 00000			
04 /06 /17	-	04	_ / _	28_	/ _ 17	_	BRISTOL	EHVIR	OKMENTAL	INC			
Occupancy Status During Abateme							Street Addres			7			
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During	Entire P	eriod	of Ab	atemen	ıî	1	1123 BEA	VR STE	REET				
Abatement Performed Outside	of Norma	al Fac	cility H	ours - I	Describe	t	City, State, Zip						
Time of Abatement:Afvi-	f	M/5:	COPIN	-1:30A	M	- 1	BRISTOL,		07				
Scope of Work (Check all that apply	y)						,		-				
] ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ∑ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			Renov				NIMI-E	nciosure		tive Pressure			
								xempted	t (*) and Non-I	Friable Brees	٠		
		T .	Is Loc		T				( / = 11011-1	nable P1008			
Location of	25.63	110	Norm	ally lely by	1		Description				_	tement	
Asbestos-Containing Material (AC TO BE ABATED	(ואוכ	Mi	ainten	ance/	As	besto	s Containing N	faterial (	ACM)	Amount	Removal	Repair	Enclosure
IN Facility	1	Cus		Staff?	1	(i.e., 1i	nermal systems surfacing, VA	s insulat T. or	ion,	(Specify SF or LF)	Nov	aps	Sols
(13)	}	· ·	(12)		-		ther miscellan			or or Lr)	=	ula:	ure
		Yes	No	N/A								6	1 1
18th/9th Floor Hallways				X	VATIN	fastic	3			3200 SF	N I	00	
sement G Stairway Landing/F	fall			Ø	VATIM	lastic	;	8		110 SF			+
sement G Chiller plant storer	oom [			Ø	VATIM	astic						110	14
ement K Stairway Landing	1	5	П	Ø	VATIM					270 SF		111	
e of Registered Waste Hauler			IN.	DEP V			ic Yards of	Nama	of Registered	280 SF			
RVICE TRANSPORT GROUP	, INC.		Ha	uler ID	Control of the Contro	Was	ste		ERVA LANE				
State				UCCU.		Disp	osal Date	City, S		. , 10-04			
W CASTLE, DE						TE			YKESBURG,	OK			
eleted By (Print or Type)	Title						Signature		30110,				
an DeCaro	Estin	nato	F				D-00-	AR,	Custo.	Date	3/19/	7	

		(	(Pursuant	to NJAC 8:60 at	nd 5:	(6)	Pa	2	and the second	the same of the sa
Date of Notification (1)  03 / 17	_ / _ 17			Building Owner/Op on Communicati		(2)	) E 10		W	
	Notification	-	Street Ac	idress		- HP		0.00	2017	110
	nitial mended		95 Wil	liam Street		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	إل إلا	JN 23	2011	Long
	nendment#		City, State	e, Zip Code		-	1			
□ DCA □ Er	nergency (includi	ing		k, HJ, 07102		1	ASBES	STOS C	ONTR	OL&
(NJAC 5:23-8) ju:	stification)	: 0. <del></del>	Name of (	Contact		154.15	Telept	none Nur	ther	
LCa	ncellation		Alex B	aylor				TO INDI	DCI	
bloom of Friday and			FACILI	TY INFORMATIO	H					
Name of Facility Where Abateme	ent is Taking Plac	e (3)			T	Type of Facility	(4)			
					1	School (K-1	2)			
Street Address 95 William Street						Subchapter	8 (Other th	han K-12)		
					1	Other (i.e., phomes, etc.)	rivate and	commer	cial build	dings,
City (5) Rewark					5	Square Feet	# of Flo	oors	I Bldo	. Age
						425,442	12			. Age - 50
County (6)			County Co	de (7)(STATE USE ON	LY) C	urrent Use (Pri	or if being	demolish	ed)	20
					- 1	Verizon Con	nmunical	(ion		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by		8) /	ASCM No.	Name of Abat	ement	Contractor (9)				
USA Environmental Manage Street Address	ement inc			BRISTOL	EKVIF	ROHMENTAL	, INC.			
				Street Address						
8346 Enterprise Avenue				1123 BEAV	ER S	TREET				
City, State, Zip Code				City, State, Zip	Code					
Philadelphia, Pa, 19153				BRISTOL, I	PA 19	007				
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			one No.	Telephone No.			License f	νo.		
Mark Jenkins			3655810	215-788-604	60		00509			
Start Date (10)	Scheduled Con			Name of OSHA	Monito	or				
	_04_/_		/ _17_	BRISTOL EI	VVIRC	DHMENTAL,	KC.			
Occupancy Status During Abatement	(Check only one	)		Street Address						
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During En	tire Period of Aba	itemen	ıŧ	1123 BEAVE	STR	EET				
Abatement Performed Outside of for Time of Abatement:AM	ormal Facility Ho	ours - E	Describe	City, State, Zip C	ode					
	PIVI/S.UUPIVI-	1:300	XIVI	BRISTOL, PA		7				
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)										
☐ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ☑ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	⊠ Renova □ Demolit	ion		⊠ Glovebac	Proce	nt with Negative edure (*) and Non-Fria				
Location of	ls Loca Norma						100	Aba	tement	Type
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Used Sol	ely by	Ashes	Description of tos Containing Mate	arial (A	CEG	ų.	-	1	1
TO BE ABATED IN Facility	Maintena Custodial	nce/	1 /10	thermal systems in	sulatio	850 000 8	Amount Specify	Removal	Repair	Enclosure
(13)	(12)	Olen:		surfacing, VAT, o			F or LF)	Val	ir psu	Insc
Boiler Room Water Pumps	Yes No	N/A	-	other miscellaneou	JS) 				late	ē
		Ø	Pipe Fitti	ng Insulation	<u> </u>		O LF	⊠ [	חוכ	
30iler Room Condensate Tank 30iler Room Tank Area		×	Pipe Insu	lation & Fitting		4	5 LF			H
		X	Pipe Fittir	ng Insulation		1 4	LF	⊠ [	In	
ame of Registered Waste Hauler				g Insulation			LF	X C		금
SERVICE TRANSPORT GROUP, II	VC. Hat	DEP W uler ID 0990	No. W	ubic Yards of faste	lame o	of Registered La RVA LANDF	ndfill LE			
ty, State					ity, Sta					
VEW CASTLE, DE		<u> </u>				HESBURG, O	K			
mpleted By (Print or Type) Tit  Villan DeCaro	·			Signature				2 /	,	$\dashv$
A1	stimator		7	Dilles	Del	es /jl	Date	119/1	107	

Check # 9511

Date of Notification (1);			Name o	f Building	Owner/0	Operator	(2)	-						
6/20/17			MI	TCHE	11	۷.	Ma	RCAN	TENA	MAG GEN	個人	F D	R4	<b>7</b> / -
Agencies Notified Type Notification    X   EPA   X   Initial			Street A	ddress				RUAD	以	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	U 1		
EPA   Initial   Amended   Amendment	#	T	City Sta	ate, Zip Co	da					ON	23	20	17	
Emergency ( justification)	including		Nama o	f Contact	The Calman		τ			phone N in				
DCA Cancellation				w Pr				and the same of th						100
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking  OUNCAN HILL APT'S				LITY INFO		ION	Туре	of Facility (4	1)	LIV	CIAS	OHNO		
Street Address		10	)O <sub>[-1</sub> C (	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				School (K-1) Subchapter Other (i.e. p	8 (Othe	r than K-12	)	dinas	home	
1000 CENTRAL A	<i></i> .			ridina sa a s				etc.)		20				.5,
City (5) WESTFIELD								re Feet		Floors	В	ldg. A		
County (6)  UNION				Code (7) USE ONLY)			Curre	ent Use (Prio	r if bein	g demolish	ed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building C	Owner (8)		ASCN	No.				tement Con		9)				
Street Address				ie.		Street	Addres	ss						
City, State, Zip Code								and Ave.						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telephoi	ne No			and P	ark, N.J.		License No			-00-1-30A	
Start Data (40)	0.11.1				-	201-	262-5	841		00156				
Start Date (10) 7/3/17	- /	30	pletion I	Date (11)		1 22		HA Monitor nvironmen	ital Se	rvices In	<b>c.</b>			
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check	Only One	2)					Addres					-	-	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire F Abatement Performed Outside of Norm	eriod of At	oatem	ent				1.70	r Street						
Other – Describe:	al Facility i	Hours				The second second second		ip Code ck, N.J. 0	7606					
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)						11401	toriou	011, 11.0. 0	7000		S. C.			
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	property and the same of the s	enovat				<b>达</b>		I Containme ni-Enclosure ovebag Proc n-Exempted	edure				2	
	ls I	ocatio	าก				110	II-Exempted	( ) and	NOII-I Habi	1	0.500.000.00	ement	
Location of	No	ormall	у		De	scription	of					Ту	ре	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility	Main Custo	Solel ntenan idial S (12)	ice/		thermal	systems cing, VA	s insula		(Sp	nount pecify or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)	Yes	No	N/A		other n	niscellar	ieous)				oval	air	sulate	sure
BASEMENTS / CRAVE SPACES			×		0	PE			2 ^	2,000 1	X			$\vdash$
POOL HOUSE			X	Bit		- + B	25500	Eldi-		103F	バ			
U( »(			X	-	TAN		-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			90SF	へ ど			
									, 5 3.	^				
Name of Registered Waste Hauler	N.	JDEP W	aste	Cubic	Yards		Name of F	egister	ed Landfill				-	
Newark Carting, Inc.	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	auler ID 509	No.	of Was	ste 20				Sanitary	Lan	dfill			
City, State Newark, N.J. 07105				Dispos 7/3	sal Date	ou	City, State Pen Arg		08072					
Completed by R. McDonald	Title Presid	dent			S	ignáture	1113	Della 1		Dat 6	e/2	0/	7	

Date of Notification (1)				Nam	e of Buildir	ng Owner/Operato	r (2)	-InE	6	E	7	$\mathbb{V}_{-}$		
	21/17					a								
Agencies Notified	Type Notification	on		Stree	et Address	-			11.141	2	3 0	047		
L EPA DEP	Initial Amended							Ш	JUN	۷.	) (	UI/		
DOL DOL	Amendment	t #		City,	State, Zip (			The state of the s						
	☐ Emergency	(includin	g	_			Union, NJ 07	7083 ASB	EST(	os c	ON	TRO		
M DOH □ DCA	justification Cancellation			Nam	e of Contac		3=80	Telephone Num	ephone Number ICENSING					
		•		-	The	eresa Terrano	va	_						
				FA	CILITY IN	ORMATION						100		
Name of Facility Where							Type of Facility	y (4)						
	Re	sidenti	al				School (K-1							
Street Address								8 (Other than K-1 private & commerce		ldings	,			
City (5)							Square Feet	# of Floors	E	ldg. A	ge			
12 <del>-</del>	Union	, NJ 0	7083				1500	2			+/-			
County (6)				Cou	nty Code (	7) (STATE		rior if being demoli	shed)	- 00	-1			
	Jnion									40.00				
Name of Monitoring Firm (8)		g Owner		ASCM	No.		nent Contractor (	****						
	MECS						vens Environ	mental Servic	es, I	nc.				
Street Address						Street Address	1							
-	PO Box 3	41					PO I	30x 322		-14-6				
City, State, Zip Code	sswicks, NJ	0851	5			City, State, Zip Code Allentown, NJ 08501								
Project Manager for Mon		0051			Ni-	T-IIN								
	isgarber		0.000	phone		Telephone No. License Ne- (609) 259-9688 00493								
Start Date (10)		-3.1.1			8-4070				1049	3		_		
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Sch	eduled C			ate (11)	Name of OSHA		ECC						
6/30/17 Occupancy Status Durin			7/7/1	/			IV	IECS						
						Street Address	DO I	2 au 2 4 1						
☐ Facility Closed/Vacate ☐ Abatement Performed								30x 341						
Other - Describe: {		iai Facilii	y noui	S		City, State, Zip C								
							Crosswick	cs, NJ 08515						
Scope of Work (Check a  ≥3 sf or ≥3 if ≥160 sf or ≥260 if	Il that apply)		enovati emolitio			☐ Mini-End	ag Procedure							
		T			1	Non-Exe	empted (*) and No	on-Friable Procedu						
			ocatio omally						Abatement					
Location of		Used	Solely	/ by		Description of			_	Туре				
Asbestos-Containing N TO BE ABAT			ntenan			os Containing Mat		Amount			ш	-		
IN Facility			Staff?	'	(i.e.,	thermal systems i surfacing, VAT,		(Specify SF or LF)	Ren	공	ncal	nc		
(13)			(12)			other miscellaned	ous)	,	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure		
		Yes	No	N/A					===		ate	ē		
Baseme	nt		×		The	ermal Pipe Ins	sulation	12 lf	X		$\dashv$	-		
Dabelile		-	^			ormar ripe m	sulation	1211	^		-	-		
		+										_		
		-												
Name of Registered Was	te Hauler	-   _	IN	JDEP \	Vaste T	Cubic Yards	Name of Regi	stered Landfill						
Stevens Environm		es. Inc	H	auler ID	No.	of Waste	/	Fairless Land	4fill					
City- State		-0, 1110		102	.74	1 cu Disposal Date	City, State	anics Lall	41111	_		_		
	Allentown,	NI				7/7/17	Oity, State	Morrisvilla	DΛ					
Completed By	Tit					Signature	gray/	Morrisville,	ГА			_		
Mahlon E. Ste			oiect	Man	ager	Signatule		Date	6/21	/17				
Mahlon E. Stevens Project Manager									0121	/1/		_		

$\sim$ 1	1>
Check	7/5A
CARCIC	4/1/

Date of Notification (1)		W		Name	e of Buildin	a Owne	r/Onerato	or (2)	Imer	***				
6/21/2017				Albe	ert Kosal	kowski	порогат	1 (2)		7 E	C	E	1 1	// [5
Agencies Notified	Type Notificatio	n		Stree	t Address				10 to 10 to	州			u r	/ 5
EPA	× Initial								1		****	0.0		
× DOL	Amended Amendmer	n+ #			State, Zip (					L	JUN	2	3 20	17
	Emergency		_		awan, N		7		1	İ				
DOH DCA	justification Cancellatio	)		Albe		Tele	ephaner)	lumbe	re o	ONIT	ROL			
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is Taki	ng Place (	3)	FA	CILITY IN	FORMA	TION							
Garage	additione to Taki	ing Flace (	٥)					Type of Facility	y (4)					
Street Address								School (K	(-12)		100000			
77 Rona Lane								Subchapt Other (i.e	er 8 (Othe . private &	comme	-12) rcial bi	uilding	is ho	mac
City (5)								etc.)						1103,
Beach Haven West								Square Feet 250	# of	Floors			. Age	
County (6) Ocean		4 35		County (STATE	Code (7)	y)		Current Use (P		g demol	ished)	50+	**	
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Building	Owner (8)		ASC	M No.	C fire to	Namo	Garage of Abatement Co		^`			= 0	
N/A Street Address			•				Safe	way Abateme	ent LLC	9)	Ē.			
								Address						
City, State, Zip Code					e e ve		1 1 1 1	Bartlett Ave						
								tate, Zip Code Creek, NJ 0	0000				20.00	W 125
Project Manager for Moni	toring Firm	ere -	- 1	Telepho	one No			one No.						
							100,000,000,000	618-5955		License 01319	No.			
Start Date (10) 06/30/2017		Schedule 7/7/201		mpletion	Date (11)		Name	of OSHA Monitor	100	01019				
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Chec						N/A							
Facility Closed/Vacati Abatement Performe Other – Describe:	ed During Entire	Period of A	hator	nent s				Address ate, Zip Code						
Scope of Work (Check All	That Apply)					_								
	ттаг Арріу)						_			7578				
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Statement	enova emolit				×	Full Containm Mini-Enclosur Glovebag Pro	e cedure					
		le l	ocati					Non-Exempte	d (*) and I	Von-Frial	ole Pro			
Location of	of		ormal			-							emen ype	t
Asbestos-Containing N	laterial (ACM)	Used Main	Sole	ly by	Asbest	Des os Conta	scription of aining Ma	of aterial (ACM)	Δmc	ount		Τ.		
TO BE ABAT In Facility		Custo	dial S	Staff?	(i.e.	thermal	systems	insulation,	(Spe	ecify	R	71	Enc	四
(13)			(12)			other m	ing, VAT iscellane	ous)	SF or	r LF)	Remova	Repair	apsı	Enclosure
		Yes	No	N/A							/al	=	Encapsulate	ure
Garage Exte	erior		Х			5	Siding		250	SF	х			
											-			
Name of Registered Waste	Hauler		22233	DEP W	20-10-0	Cubic Y		Name of F	Registered	Landfill				
Timster Trucking Inc				auler ID I 079	No.	of Wast	e	Waste I						
City, State West Creek, NJ						Disposa	al Date	City, State						$\dashv$
Completed by		Title				TBD		Tullytow	n, PA					
Amanda Mears		Owner-	- Sa	feway		Sig	gnature			Da	te			

1		730	7		
()	10.	-1/	I	14	r,
1 0	100	1	TI	14	X

Date of Notification (1)	X		Name	e of Building Ow	ner/Operato	r (2)			-1	, 1	10	
06/21/2017			Albe	ert Kosakows	iki	. (-)	In F	C	F	1 1/7	E	
Agencies Notified Type Notificati	on		Stree	t Address	<del>-            </del>	<u>Un</u>		\V/				
EPA Initial							11531					
DEP Amended				State, Zip Code			10 Care 10 Car	JUN	23	201	7	
_ Fmergen				awan, NJ 08	092		I had been	JUN	20	LUI	Ī	
DOH justification	n)	ig.	1	of Contact		Van andre a	Telephone	Numbe	er			
DCA Cancellati	on		Albe		J		605		LNS		ROL	
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Tal	king Place	(3)	FA	CILITY INFORM	MATION	T (5 333			1 1 1 1 1			
Residence	3	(0)				Type of Facility						
Street Address						School (K	(-12) er 8 (Other than	K 40)				
						X Other (i.e.	private & comm	ercial b	uilding	as, ho	mes.	
City (5)						etc.) Square Feet	COLUMN TO THE REAL PROPERTY.					
Beach Haven West						800	# of Floors		50+	. Age		
County (6)		County	/ Code (7)			rior if being demo	oliobod)	-				
Ocean			(STATE	USE ONLY)	1	residence	nor il bellig delli	onsi ieu,	V			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building	g Owner (8	8)	ASC	M No.	Name	of Abatement Co	ontractor (9)	- 10	-			
n/a	95				Safe	way Abateme	ent LLC					
Street Address		V (4)	100			Address						
City State 7's Code					128 [	Bartlett Ave	е					
City, State, Zip Code			100			tate, Zip Code			-			
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm					West	Creek, NJ 08	3092					
1 19 oct Manager for Monitoring FIFM			Telepho	one No.		one No.	License					
Start Date (10)	Schodu	lad Ca		5		318-5955	01319	9				
6/30/2017	7/7/20		inpletion	Date (11)	n/a	of OSHA Monitor						
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Che						Address						
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of Nor		3270.50			Street	Address						
	mal Facilit	y Hour	nent S		City St	ate, Zip Code						
Other - Describe:					0.5, 0.	ato, zip oode						
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)												
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		Renova	ation			Full Containm	ent with Negative	- D				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	× [	Demoli	tion			Mini-Enclosure	9	e Press	ure			
					×	Glovebag Prod	cedure d (*) and Non-Fri	oblo Dr				
	İs	Locat	ion			TOTI Exemples	( ) and Non-Fin	able Pi			t t	
Location of	1	Vorma	lly	r	escription o	.f			Abatement Type			
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED		ed Sole		Asbestos Co	ntaining Ma	terial (ACM)	Amount			m		
In Facility	Cus	todial S	Staff?	(i.e. therm	al systems i facing, VAT	nsulation,	(Specify	Re	R	inca	Enc	
(13)		(12)		othe	miscellane	ous)	SF or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure	
	Yes	No	N/A					<u> </u>	'	ate	re	
House Exterior		х			Siding		800 SF		+	-		
					Olding		000 SF	X	-			
Name of Posistand W												
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		1 1000	JDEP Waller ID I		c Yards	Name of F	Registered Landfi	ill				
imster Trucking Inc		- 1	1079	No. of W		Waste Management						
City, State					osal Date	City, State						
Vest Creek, NJ				TBD		Tullytow						
Completed by	Title				Signature			ate				
manda Mears	Owne	er										

Check # 25530

			- 2					IM F	C	F	1	// [	
Date of Notification (1)	5/21/17			Nam	e of Buildir	ng Owner/Operato							
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	cation	11-5	Stra	et Address		Kane			0.0		u teks	
□ EPA	Initial	Gettion		Street	et Address				JUN	23	20	11/	
DEP	☐ Amende	5177		City,	State, Zip	Code							
<b>⊠</b> DOL	Amenda Emerge	nent #_ ncy (includir	na		****		08542 ASBE	STO	S CC	TMC	RO		
<b>⊠</b> DOH	justifica	ition)	.9	Nam	e of Contac			Telephone Nun					
□ DCA	☐ Cancella	ation				Chris Kane							
				FA	CILITY IN	FORMATION							
Name of Facility Where							Type of Facilit	y (4)					
		Resident	ial				School (K-	12)					
Street Address							Subchapter Other (i.e., homes, etc.)	8 (Other than K-1 private & commerce)	2) ial bui	ldings	,		
City (5)							Square Feet	# of Floors	E	ldg. A	ge		
	Princ	ceton, NJ	0854	12			3000	_   2		60	+/-		
County (6)	Mercer	- M.		USE	nty Code ( EONLY)	7) (STATE	Current Use (F	Prior if being demol	ished)				
Name of Monitoring Firm		lding Owner		ASCM	No.	Name of Abaten	nent Contractor (	9)					
(8)	MECS					Stev	vens Environ	mental Servic	es, I	nc.			
Street Address	200					Street Address							
-	PO Box	x 341		PO Bo				Box 322					
City, State, Zip Code	onarrialea :	NIT OOF	5	City, State, Zip Code				NI 00501					
Project Manager for Mo	osswicks,	NJ 083.		-1-	<u> </u>		Allentow	n, NJ 08501				_	
	eisgarber		1 100000	phone	No. 98-4070	Telephone No.	59-9688	License Ne-	2040	2			
Start Date (10)		Scheduled (				Name of OSHA			0049	3		_	
7/17/17			7/27/		ato (11)	Name of Ool IA		IECS					
Occupancy Status Duri	ng Abatement			1 /		Street Address	17.					_	
☐ Facility Closed/Vaca				ment			PO I	30x 341					
Abatement Performe			ty Hou	rs		City, State, Zip C							
Other - Describe:		1					cs, NJ 08515						
Scope of Work (Check	all that apply)					Π= " 0			THE CO.				
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			enovati emolitic			Mini-End Gloveba	gative Pressure						
*		1 7-				Non-Exe	empted (*) and N	on-Friable Procedu	Name - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -				
2			Location or company of the company o						Abatement Type				
Location Asbestos-Containing			d Solel		Ashaat	Description of			-	1			
TO BE ABA	TED `	C	ustodia			os Containing Mat thermal systems i		Amount (Specify	D Z	_	Enc	m	
IN Facility (13)	У		Staff? (12)		893 03	surfacing, VAT, other miscellaned		SF or LF)	Remova	Repair	aps	Enclosure	
()						other miscellanet	ous)		va a	=	Encapsulate	sure	
Baseme	ent	Yes	No	N/A	TI-	ammal Davat I	aulatia :-	70.16	-		w		
Daseille	CIII		X		n	ermal Duct In		70 lf	X				
n						(Wrap & C	ut)	200 0					
Baseme	ent		×			VAT		300 sf	X				
Name of Registered Wa	ste Hauler		I N	IDED !	Alasta I	Cubia Vanda	I News of D	ata ad I a 150					
Stevens Environr		rices Tes	lн	JDEP \	No.	Cubic Yards of Waste	Name of Regi		1011				
City; State	nemai serv	vices, inc	-   -	182	292	2cu Disposal Date	City, State	Fairless Lan	afill			_	
Oily, Olale	Allentow	n NI				Disposal Date 7/28/17	City, State	Mamiarill-	D A				
Completed By	/ IIICIIIOW	Title				Signature/	4-1-	Morrisville,	rA				
Mahlon E. Ste	evens	560.00.00000	oject	Man	ager	1/1/1/		Date	6/21	/17			
							0/21/17						

Check # 25531

Date of Notification (1)				Nam	e of Ruildin	a Owner/Operato	r (2)	-In E	6	F	7	//		
	/22/17			Name of Building Owner/Operator (2)  The Lawrenceville School						n /	<u>J</u>			
Agencies Notified	Type Notification	n		Stre	et Address									
□ EPA	Initial						2500 Main	St LL .	JUN	23	1 20	117		
DEP  DOL	Amended Amendment	#		City,	State, Zip			and the second		73-2-11				
	☐ Emergency	(includir	ng			Law	wrenceville, NJ 08648 ASBESTOS CONTR							
DOH DCA	justification)	)		Nam	e of Conta	ct		Telephone Number CENSING						
	Cancellation	)				Kevin Lysik				evina zaza				
				FA	CILITY IN	ORMATION								
Name of Facility Where							Type of Facility	(4)						
Street Address	Kirby .	Arts (	ente	r			School (K-1							
Street Address	2500	Main	C+					8 (Other than K-		ildina	s			
City (5)	2300	Mair	1 St.				homes, etc.	)		•				
City (5)	Laurencar	:i11a 1	NII OS	0610			Square Feet	# of Floors	E	Bldg.				
County (6)	Lawrencev	/IIIe, I	NJ U		inti Cada /	7) /07475	8000	2			0+/-	_		
The second secon	/lercer				E ONLY)	7) (STATE	Current Use (P	rior if being demo	lished)					
Name of Monitoring Firm		Owner	_	ASCM	l No	Name of Abaten	nent Contractor (9	1)						
(0)	MECS	o moi		/ 100IV	1140.	27.	100	*	l Services, Inc.					
Street Address						Street Address	vens Environ	ilelitai Selvie	, , 1	nc.	_			
Color Service Color Service Color Service Color	PO Box 34	1				00017.1001000	PO F	30x 322						
City, State, Zip Code	***					City, State, Zip C		7011 322						
Cre	osswicks, NJ	0851	15					n, NJ 08501						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Tele					No.	Telephone No.		License Ne-				=		
	Bill Weisgarber (609) 298-4070						59-9688		0049	3				
Start Date (10)	Sche	eduled (	Comple	tion Da	ate (11)	Name of OSHA I	Monitor							
7/5/17			7/10/	17			M	ECS						
Occupancy Status Durin						Street Address		12.33						
	ed During Entire P	eriod of	Abate	ment				341						
Other - Describe:	a Outside of Norma	ai racili	ty Hou	rs		City, State, Zip C								
Scope of Work (Check a	III thet early						Crosswick	s, NJ 08515						
	ш шасарру)					□ Full Cor	ntainment with Ne	native Pressure						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			enovat				closure	gativo i resoure						
☐ ≥ 100 st ot ≥200 ti		Пре	emolitic	n		Gloveba	ag Procedure emoted (*) and No	n-Friable Procedu	Friable Procedure					
			Locatio				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Abatement				
Location of	of		omally Solel			Description of			Туре					
Asbestos-Containing N	Material (ACM)	Mai	ntenan	ce/		os Containing Mat	erial (ACM)	Amount			m			
TO BE ABAT IN Facility			ustodia Staff?	1	(i.e.,	thermal systems in surfacing, VAT,		(Specify	Re	Z,	ince	Enc		
(13)			(12)			other miscellaneo		SF or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure		
		Yes	No	N/A					a	_	late	lie		
Baseme	nt			11-12-01-20		m in			-		1000			
			X			Thermal Fitti	ngs	88	X					
Stairwel	IIS		X			VAT		4 sf	×					
					-									
Name of Daylets and 111														
Name of Registered Was			1 11	JDEP V auler ID		Cubic Yards of Waste	Name of Regis	tered Landfill	-35					
Stevens Environm	nental Service	s, Inc	<u>.   ''</u>	182	292	1 cu		Fairless Land	dfill			-10.55		
City <del>,</del> State						Disposal Date	City, State	7						
0 1/ 15	Allentown, N					7/10/17	1-01	Morrisville,	PA					
Completed By Mahlon E. Ste	Title			M	21	Signaturé Date								
SR-44	velis	Pr	oject	Man	ager	-1-4/V/			6/22	2/17		_		